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This guide will provide nutritional and allergen information for core
beverages. Allergens can be found in BOLD CAPITALS within the
ingredient declaration. Please ensure you take extra care to identify
all the possible allergens present in our beverages, if you require
support please ask one of our trained barista’s.

Within this booklet it will provide information on the following 14 allergens:

 Cereals Containing Gluten « Milk + Lupin

Wheat (Spelt and Kamut), Rye, Barley and Oats - Soya + Celery
+ Nuts - Fish + Mustard

(Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan Nut, Brazil Nut, - Crustaceans - Peanuts

Pistachio Nut, Macadamia Nut, Queensland Nut) » Molluscs - Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
- Egg - Sesame

Cross Contamination

All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot
guarantee that they are free from any allergens. Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners,
and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we

try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information
regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Ingredient information within this booklet is based on standard product formulations, variations may occur. Please note
some menu items may not be available in all stores, and will not cover test products. If you require allergen information
about test products, please ask one of our trained barista’s.

This information is updated regularly to reflect our procedures instore. Please check www.starbucks.co.uk for the
most up to date information.


http://www.starbucks.co.uk
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Short 22 5 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.03 33
Tall 43 10 0.2 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.06 66
Americano Water, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Grande 65 16 0.3 0.1 1.5 0.2 03 1.4 0.08 99
Venti 86 21 0.5 0.1 2.0 0.3 0.5 1.9 on 132
Short 264 63 0.6 0.2 8.1 7.7 0.1 6.0 0.20 33
Caffe Latte - ) Tall 430 102 1.0 04 132 123 0.2 98 034 66
N . Skimmed MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
skimmed milk Grande 563 133 13 05 174 165 02 129 043 66
Venti 731 173 1.7 0.6 225 21.2 0.3 16.8 0.57 99
Short 343 82 2.8 2.7 8.0 76 0.1 6.0 0.20 33
Caffe Latte - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Tall 557 132 4.5 44 129 121 0.2 9.8 0.33 66
semi-skimmed milk coffee] Grande 734 174 6.0 5.9 17.1 16.2 0.2 129 042 66
Venti 950 226 7.8 75 22.1 20.8 03 16.8 0.56 99
Short 450 107 5.8 37 78 74 0.1 5.9 0.20 33
Caffe Latte - Tall 727 173 9.4 59 127 N8 0.2 96 032 66
= Whole MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
whole milk Grande 963 229 125 79 167 159 02 126 042 66
Venti 1244 296 16.1 10.1 21.6 204 0.3 16.3 0.54 99
Short 186 45 21 0.2 4.8 4.2 0.6 13 0.12 33
Caffe Latte - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Tall 305 74 34 03 7.9 6.7 1.0 23 0.21 66
almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
flavourings, sea salt], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 395 96 4.5 0.4 10.2 9.0 13 2.7 0.26 66
Venti 516 125 5.8 0.5 13.3 1.6 1.7 37 0.35 99
» . . . L Short 291 69 2.6 04 8.2 5.1 0.6 31 0.26 33
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
Caffe Latte - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Tall 473 112 4.1 0.6 13.2 8.2 1.0 5.1 042 66
Original Nut Blend stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Espresso shot - espresso  Grande 621 147 55 0.8 175 n 13 6.6 0.54 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] X
Venti 806 191 71 1.0 22.6 14.1 1.7 8.6 0.7 29
Short 302 72 29 0.5 5.6 5.1 0.9 54 0.24 33
Caffe Latte - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 491 17 47 08 9.1 8.2 15 8.8 0.40 66
TR phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso
Y roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 645 154 6.2 1.1 1.9 1 2.0 12 0.52 66
Venti 836 200 8.0 14 15.5 14.2 2.6 15 0.68 99
Short 396 94 4.1 3.0 10.7 6.1 35 2.1 0.21 33
Caffe Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, 14| 641 153 6.6 49 173 9.8 56 35 0.35 66
N sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
oat drink coffee] Grande 847 202 88 65 229 131 74 44 045 66
Venti 1095 261 1.3 84 29.5 16.9 9.5 5.8 0.59 99
Short 310 75 4.1 37 6.1 5.6 25 2.1 033 33
Caffe Latte - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 503 122 6.6 59 99 9.0 4.0 35 0.53 66
N gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed
coconut drink [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 662 161 8.8 7.9 13 121 5.4 44 070 66
Venti 858 208 1.3 10.1 16.8 15.5 6.9 5.8 0.91 99
Short 212 50 0.5 0.2 6.5 6.1 0.1 4.9 0.7 33
Cappuccino - _ Tall 390 93 0.9 03 119 11 0.2 8.9 031 66
N . Skimmed MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
skimmed milk Grande 449 106 1.0 04 138 13 02 103 035 66
Venti 628 149 14 0.5 19.3 18 0.3 14.4 0.49 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.
Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 274 65 2.2 2.1 6.4 59 0.1 49 0.16 33
Cappuccino - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted ~ Tall 504 120 4.1 3.9 nz 109 0.2 8.9 0.30 66
semi-skimmed milk coffee] Grande 583 139 438 46 135 127 0.2 103 034 66
Venti 813 193 6.6 6.4 18.9 17.6 03 14.4 0.48 99
Short 358 85 4.6 29 6.3 5.8 0.1 47 0.16 33
Cappuccino - Tall 657 156 8.4 53 1.5 106 02 87 030 66
; Whole MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
whole milk Grande 762 181 9.8 62 133 124 02 10 034 66
Venti 1061 253 13.7 8.5 18.5 17.2 0.3 14 0.47 99
Short 150 36 17 0.1 39 33 0.5 11 0.10 33
cannuceiney Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 278 67 3.1 03 7.2 6.1 0.9 21 0.19 66
aIr:gnd drink diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 318 m 36 03 8.2 71 11 23 0.22 66
Venti 446 108 5.0 0.4 1.5 9.8 1.5 33 0.31 99
" . . . L Short 233 55 2.0 0.3 6.5 4.0 0.5 25 0.21 33
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
Cappuccino - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Tall 429 102 37 0.5 12 74 0.9 4.7 0.38 66
Original Nut Blend stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Espresso shot - espresso  Grande 494 17 43 0.6 13.9 8.6 11 53 0.44 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] i
Venti 691 164 6.0 0.8 19.3 12 1.5 75 0.61 99
Short 242 58 23 04 4.5 4.1 0.8 43 0.20 33
cannuceiney Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 445 106 42 0.8 83 74 14 8.0 0.36 66
sop:drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso roast
Y: as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 513 123 4.9 0.9 9.5 8.7 1.6 9.2 0.42 66
Venti n7 7m 6.8 1.2 133 12 23 12.9 0.58 929
Short 316 75 3.2 24 8.5 4.8 2.7 1.7 0.17 33
A Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, 14| 580 138 59 44 15.6 8.8 5.0 3.2 032 66
ppu sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
oat drink coffee] Grande 671 160 6.9 5.1 181 103 58 36 036 66
Venti 935 223 9.6 71 25.2 143 8.1 5.1 0.51 29
Short 248 60 3.2 29 49 44 2.0 1.7 0.26 33
A Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 456 m 59 53 9.0 8.1 36 3.2 0.48 66
co:):nut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed
[whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 527 128 6.9 6.2 10.3 9.5 4.2 3.6 0.56 66
Venti 735 178 9.6 8.6 14.4 13.2 5.9 5.1 0.78 99
Skimmed MILK, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream Short Y 25 L3 0] 12 [ 01 &) 021 -
Caramel Macchiato - (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and Tall 623 148 19 1 23.6 2212 0.2 8.9 0.33 66
skimmed milk diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming
agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric ~ Grande 800 189 2.1 11 31 29.6 0.2 1.4 0.41 66
acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 977 231 24 12 382 363 03 13.8 0.50 99
Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), Short 468 m 34 3 14.8 13.9 0.1 53 0.21 33
fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins,
Caramel Macchiato - mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti- Tall 735 174 5 4.5 234 22 0.2 8.9 033 66
semi-skimmed milk foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: Grande 948 225 63 5.7 30.7 293 0.2 1.4 0.41 66
citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
coffee] Venti 1153 273 73 6.7 379 359 03 13.8 0.50 929
Whole MILK, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), Short ) EE g 3 S 3] 0 &2 i -
Caramel Macchiato - water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides Tall 885 210 93 5.8 23.1 21.8 0.2 8.6 0.32 66
whole milk of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent;
dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Grande 1145 272 1.9 74 304 29 0.2 mi 0.40 66
preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1389 330 14 88 375 356 03 135 0.49 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 334 80 2.8 0.8 12 ni 0.5 13 0.14 33
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Caramel Macchiato - Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed Tall 514 123 4 0.9 18.9 17.3 0.9 2.2 0.22 66
almond drink MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity
regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla Grande 655 157 4.9 1 24.8 23.1 1.1 2.6 0.26 66
flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate],
Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 804 192 5.8 1.1 30.8 285 14 33 0.33 99
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 424 100 3.2 0.9 14.9 1.9 0.5 2.8 0.25 33
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, DZ]J, Caramel drizzle [sugar, Tall 661 157 47 11 23.6 18.6 0.9 47 0.41 66
Caramel Macchiato - dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder,
Original Nut Blend natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium
citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup Grande 850 201 5.8 1.3 311 24.8 1.1 5.9 0.51 66
[water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso
shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1036 245 6.8 14 38.3 30.6 1.4 73 0.62 99
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 433 103 3.5 1.1 12.7 1.9 0.8 4.7 0.24 33
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Caramel drizzle [sugar,
Caramel Macchiato - dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural Tall 677 161 5.1 14 20 18.6 14 79 0.39 66
soya drink flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt,
stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural Grande 87 207 6.4 1.6 26.2 24.8 1.8 10.2 0.49 66
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed
[whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1061 252 7.5 1.8 32.6 30.6 2.2 124 0.59 99
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Short 513 122 45 32 171 12.7 3 19 0.22 33
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
Caramel Macchiato - (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA Tall 809 192 6.8 4.9 272 20 4.9 33 0.34 66
oat drink lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates,
anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity Grande 1045 248 8.6 6.3 357 266 6.4 4 043 66
regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean .
roasted coffee] Venti 1269 302 102 74 439 328 7.7 5 0.52 99
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Short 440 106 45 3.8 13.1 123 2.1 19 0.31 33
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose,
Caramel Macchiato - glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, Tall 688 166 6.8 5.8 20.7 193 3.6 33 0.51 66
coconut drink emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser;
triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, ~ Grande 886 213 8.6 75 272 257 47 4 0.64 66
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole bean .
roasted coffee] Venti 1079 259 10.2 8.8 336 317 5.6 5 0.78 929
Cortado - .
. . Skimmed MILK, whole bean roasted coffee Short 302 72 0.7 03 9.2 8.3 0.2 6.9 0.24 66
skimmed milk
Cortado - T " A
gy A Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], whole bean roasted coffee Short 387 92 3.1 29 9.0 8.1 0.2 6.9 0.24 66
semi-skimmed milk
@D Whole MILK, whole bean roasted coffee Short 501 19 63 39 88 80 02 67 023 66
whole milk ’ ) : . . : . :
Cortado - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium
& diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], Short 218 53 24 0.2 5.6 4.6 0.8 1.8 0.16 66
almond drink
whole bean roasted coffee
Cortado - Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
Original Nut Blend regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Short 331 78 2.8 04 9.2 5.5 0.8 3.7 0.30 66
stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], whole bean roasted coffee
Cortad? - Soya drink ['Soya pase [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, 'fr'uct?se, acidity regulators: potassium Short 342 82 32 06 6.4 56 11 6.2 0.29 66
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], whole bean roasted coffee
Cortado - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], whole bean roasted coffee St HE a3 3 e M GE 88 a6 02 8

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Cortado - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
coconut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], whole bean roasted coffee Short 221 £ B =0 & & 28 29 OS2 ¢
Short 22 5 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.03 33
Espresso Whole bean roasted coffee .
Doppio 43 10 0.2 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.06 66
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Short 240 58 5.2 3.7 1.9 14 0.1 0.8 0.04 33
Espresso Con Panna nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], i
whole bean roasted coffee Doppio 303 73 6.3 4.4 2.6 1.8 0.2 1.4 0.07 66
iato - Short 30 7 0.1 0.0 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.03 33
Es?resso Marcchmto Skimmed MILK, whole bean roasted coffee .
skimmed milk Doppio 68 16 03 0.1 1.8 0.9 0.2 15 0.07 66
Espresso Macchiato - o 3 o Short 32 8 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.03 33
i . Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], whole bean roasted coffee
semi-skimmed milk : : Doppio 76 18 0.5 03 1.8 0.9 0.2 1.5 007 66
iato - Short 36 9 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.03 33
Espresso‘Maccmato Whole MILK, whole bean roasted coffee .
whole milk Doppio 87 21 0.8 04 17 0.9 0.2 1.5 0.07 66
A Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Short 27 6 0.2 0.0 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.03 33
Espresso Macchiato - . X " X . - : )
almond drink dlpota§5|um diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural .
flavourings, sea salt], whole bean roasted coffee Doppio 60 14 0.4 0.1 14 0.6 03 1.0 0.07 66
A Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 31 7 0.2 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.04 33
Espresso Macchiato - lator: N by Isifier: citric acid P i diglycerides of f. o bilisers:
Original Nut Blend regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: c!trlc aci esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: .
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], whole bean roasted coffee Doppio n 17 0.5 0.1 1.8 0.7 0.3 1.2 0.08 66
Espresso Macchiato - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 31 7 02 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.1 06 0.04 33
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], whole bean roasted coffee Doppio 72 17 05 0.1 15 07 03 14 0.08 66
Espresso Macchiato - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, Short 34 8 02 0.1 038 03 0.2 05 0.03 33
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], whole bean roasted coffee Doppio 82 19 0.6 04 20 0.8 0.6 11 0.08 66
Espresso Macchiato - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Shoit o v 02 ol oy 03 02 02 DY =
coconut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], whole bean roasted coffee Doppio 73 18 0.6 04 16 07 05 11 0.09 66
Flat White - .
N . Skimmed MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Short 302 72 0.7 0.3 9.2 83 0.2 6.9 0.24 66
skimmed milk
EatWhite Semi-skimmed MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Short 387 92 31 29 9.0 8.1 0.2 6.9 0.24 66
semi-skimmed milk ’ . i . : : ) )
:::2:’:'::“1- Whole MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Short 501 19 6.3 3.9 8.8 8.0 0.2 6.7 0.23 66
Flat White - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium
o diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], Short 218 53 24 0.2 5.6 4.6 0.8 1.8 0.16 66
almond drink
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
Flat White - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
Original Nut Blend stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Espresso shot - espresso Sho 23 S ZE o 2 S C2 = g0 o
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Flat White - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
3 phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso  Short 342 82 3.2 0.6 6.4 5.6 1.1 6.2 0.29 66
soya drink
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Flat White - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole Short 443 106 4.5 33 1.9 6.6 3.8 2.6 0.25 66
bean roasted coffee]
Flat White - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
coconut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as Short 351 85 4.5 4.0 6.9 6.1 2.8 2.6 0.38 66

brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 96 24 1.2 0.2 1.0 0.2 12 1.4 0.30 70
Tall 140 35 1.8 04 1.4 04 1.8 2.1 0.44 102
Freshly Brewed Coffee Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Grande 188 47 24 0.5 1.9 0.5 24 2.8 0.59 136
Venti 236 59 3.0 0.6 24 0.6 3.0 3.5 0.74 7m
Short 264 63 0.6 0.2 8.1 77 0.1 6.0 0.20 33
i - Tall 430 102 1.0 0.4 13.2 12.3 0.2 9.8 0.34 66
I.:'tte M:“h.'lim Skimmed MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
sKimmedimi Grande 563 133 13 0.5 17.4 16.5 0.2 12.9 0.43 66
Venti 731 173 1.7 0.6 225 21.2 0.3 16.8 0.57 929
Short 343 82 2.8 2.7 8.0 76 0.1 6.0 0.20 33
Latte Macchiato - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Tall 557 132 4.5 4.4 12.9 121 0.2 98 0.33 66
semi-skimmed milk coffee] Grande 734 174 60 59 171 162 02 129 042 66
Venti 950 226 7.8 75 221 20.8 03 16.8 0.56 929
Short 450 107 5.8 37 7.8 74 0.1 5.9 0.20 33
i - Tall 727 173 9.4 5.9 12.7 1.8 0.2 9.6 0.32 66
facts Ma_cchlato Whole MILK, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
whole milk Grande 963 229 125 79 167 159 02 126 042 66
Venti 1244 296 16.1 10.1 21.6 204 03 16.3 0.54 99
Short 186 45 2.1 0.2 4.8 4.2 0.6 13 0.12 33
Latte Macchiato - A!mond c_jrink [water, ALMOND_ (2.5%), fructose, ac_i_dity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Tall 305 74 34 03 7.9 6.7 1.0 213 0.21 66
almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
flavourings, sea salt], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 395 % 4.5 04 102 90 13 27 026 66
Venti 516 125 5.8 0.5 13.3 1.6 1.7 3.7 0.35 99
Short 291 69 2.6 0.4 8.2 5.1 0.6 3.1 0.26 33
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
Latte Macchiato - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Tall 473 n2 41 06 13.2 8.2 1.0 5.1 042 66
Original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed Grande 621 147 55 0.8 175 n 13 6.6 0.54 66
[whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 806 191 71 1.0 226 141 1.7 8.6 0.71 99
Short 302 72 29 0.5 5.6 5.1 0.9 54 0.24 33
Latte Macchiato - Soya drink [Soya !.)ase [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)1, sugar, 'fr'uctose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 491 17 47 0.8 9.1 8.2 15 8.8 0.40 66
e phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso
4 roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 645 154 6.2 11 n.9 n 2.0 n5 052 66
Venti 836 200 8.0 14 15.5 14.2 2.6 15 0.68 99
Short 396 94 4.1 3.0 10.7 6.1 35 2.1 0.21 33
Latte Macchiato - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, T 641 153 6.6 49 173 9.8 56 35 0.35 66
drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
oatdrin coffee] Grande 847 202 838 6.5 229 131 74 44 045 66
Venti 1095 261 1n.3 8.4 29.5 16.9 9.5 58 0.59 929
Short 310 75 4.1 37 6.1 5.6 25 2.1 033 33
Latte Macchiato - chgnut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextr_in, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan gum, 151 503 122 6.6 59 9.9 9.0 4.0 35 0.53 66
5 acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole
coconut drink bean roasted coffee] Grande 662 161 8.8 7.9 13 121 5.4 44 070 66
Venti 858 208 1.3 10.1 16.8 15.5 6.9 58 0.91 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 198 48 0.9 0.2 52 49 0.6 4.2 0.26 35
Misto - ) ) Tall 383 92 1.5 04 105 99 0.9 82 045 54
N . Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], skimmed MILK
skimmed milk Grande 464 m 1.8 05 128 121 1.1 10 054 63
Venti 632 151 24 0.7 17.5 16.7 1.4 13.6 0.73 82
Short 248 59 2.3 1.8 5.1 4.8 0.6 4.2 0.26 35
Misto - pike Pl R e e e S T Tall 484 116 44 36 103 97 0.9 82 045 54
A . ike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], semi-skimmed milk [semi-Skimme
semi-skimmed milk Grande 589 141 53 44 125 119 11 10 054 63
Venti 802 192 7.2 6.1 17.2 16.3 1.4 13.6 0.72 82
Short 314 75 4.2 24 5.0 4.7 0.6 4.1 0.25 35
Misto - . Tall 620 148 8.2 4.8 10.1 9.5 0.9 8.0 0.44 54
hole milk Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], whole MILK
whole mi Grande 755 181 10 59 12.3 1.6 1.1 9.7 0.53 63
Venti 1031 247 13.7 8.1 16.8 16 1.4 13.3 0.71 82
Short 150 37 1.8 0.2 3.1 2.7 0.9 1.2 0.21 35
N Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, Tall 283 69 35 04 6.2 55 1.6 929 0.35 54
Misto - o o n o " o b . ' - . - - -
almond drink acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers:
gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt Grande 343 84 4.2 0.5 7.6 6.7 1.9 26 0.42 63
Venti 465 14 57 0.6 10.3 9.2 25 3.5 0.56 82
Short 215 52 2.1 0.3 52 33 0.9 23 0.29 35
Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW
Misto - (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: Tall a7 100 4.1 06 105 6.6 1.6 44 052 54
Original Nut Blend citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; Grande 507 121 49 0.7 12.8 8.1 1.9 54 0.63 63
sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]
Venti 690 165 6.7 1.0 17.6 11 25 73 0.84 82
Short 222 53 23 0.4 3.6 33 1.1 3.8 0.28 35
N Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans Tall 431 104 45 0.8 7.2 6.7 2.0 74 0.51 54
Misto - " = . : LS - - - - . g -
soya drink (7.9@)]3 sugar, fAI'L.JCtOSe, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural
flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum. Grande 524 126 54 1.0 8.8 8.1 24 9.0 0.61 63
Venti 74 172 74 13 12 1n.2 3.2 12.2 0.81 82
Short 280 67 3.1 2.0 6.8 39 27 1.7 0.26 35
Mi Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize Tall 551 132 6.0 4.0 13.7 7.9 5.2 31 046 54
isto - . - . N o y d b a b o o
N dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan
oatdrink gum. Grande 671 161 73 49 168 97 6.3 38 056 63
Venti 915 219 9.9 6.8 23 13.2 8.6 5.1 0.75 82
Short 227 55 3.1 24 3.9 3.6 2.1 1.7 0.34 35
Misto - Pike Place coffee as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee], Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, Tall 442 108 6.0 49 7.8 73 4.0 31 0.61 54
CTTCH maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen
carbonate, natural flavouring. Grande 536 131 73 59 9.6 8.9 4.8 3.8 0.74 63
Venti 731 178 9.9 8.1 13.1 12.2 6.5 5.1 0.99 82

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 670 160 6.7 4.6 18.1 173 1.5 6 0.13 0.0
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide,
Classic Hot Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 999 238 86 5.8 285 273 22 106 0.24 0.0
skimmed milk carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Grande 1232 294 10.2 6.9 36 344 2.9 13 0.29 0.0
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract
Venti 1506 358 11 73 45.7 43.8 3.6 17.2 0.39 0.0
Short 720 172 8.1 6.2 18 17.2 15 6 0.12 0.0
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Classic Hot Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1099 262 n4 8.9 283 211 22 10.6 0.24 0.0
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, o0 4e 1353 322 13.6 10.6 35.7 34.2 29 13 0.28 0.0
vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract ’ ’ ’ § ’ ’ '
Venti 1672 398 15.7 12.6 453 435 3.6 17.2 0.38 0.0
Short 786 188 10 6.7 179 171 1.5 59 0.12 0.0
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
Classic Hot Chocolate - gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 1234 294 15.2 10.1 281 269 22 104 023 0.0
whole milk Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, Grande 1513 361 18.1 12.1 355 33.9 29 12.8 0.28 0.0
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract ) . ) . : . : :
Venti 1895 451 22 14.5 45 43.1 3.6 16.9 0.38 0.0
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 622 149 7.7 4.6 16 15.1 1.8 3.1 0.08 0.0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Classic Hot Chocolate - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 900 216 10.5 5.7 243 229 28 46 0.14 0.0
almond drink nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Grande 1115 267 12,5 6.8 30.9 29.1 36 5.8 017 0.0
Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water,
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1343 322 14.2 72 38.7 36.5 4.6 73 0.23 0.0
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 687 164 79 4.7 18.1 15.7 1.8 4.2 0.16 0.0
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
" gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 1033 246 n 59 28.6 241 2.8 6.9 0.31 0.0
Classic Hot Chocolate - o L . O e . N
Original Nut Blend (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Grande 1273 303 13.2 71 36 30.5 3.6 8.5 0.37 0.0
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder,
vanilla extract Venti 1563 372 15.2 7.6 45.7 384 4.6 n 0.50 0.0
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugat, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 694 166 8.2 4.8 16.5 15.7 21 5.6 0.15 0.0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Classic Hot Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 1047 250 s 6.1 253 241 33 98 0.29 0.0
soya drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa Grande 1290 308 13.7 73 321 306 41 12 0.35 0.0
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, vanilla extract Venti 1586 378 15.9 79 40.3 384 53 15.8 0.48 0.0
Short 753 180 8.9 6.4 19.7 16.3 3.6 35 0.13 0.0
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, or
. sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1165 278 13 93 31.7 25.3 6.4 5.6 0.25 0.0
Classic Hot Chocolate - L . P . " . >
oat drink propellant gas: n|trous.QX|de, propellant gas: nltroger], emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, ~ Grande 1432 342 15.5 1 39.8 32 79 7 0.30 0.0
illa extract], Mocha S ter, , der, fat-reduced der, vanilla extract .
vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extrac — TR e 184 B9 - G 1o ) BT oo
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Short 699 168 8.9 6.8 16.8 16 3 35 0.20 0.0
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Classic Hot Chocolate - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 1057 254 13 101 25.9 247 52 56 0.40 0.0
coconut drink fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Grande 1302 313 15.5 12.1 32.8 313 6.5 7 048 0.0
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder,
vanilla extract Venti 1602 385 18.4 14.6 41.4 39.5 8.6 8.9 0.65 0.0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 807 193 79 5.9 245 245 0 5.7 0.24 0.0
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide,
Hot White Chocolate - skimmed propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 1222 291 10.5 7 38.8 38.8 0 103 041 0.0
milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed (.- qe 1541 367 12.8 95 50.1 50.1 0 12.7 0.51 0.0
skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]
Venti 1900 452 14.4 10.7 63.8 63.8 0 16.8 0.67 0.0
Short 857 204 93 74 244 244 0 5.7 0.23 0.0
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), or
Hot White Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1322 315 13.3 10.9 38.6 38.6 0 103 0.40 0.0
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di Grande 1661 396 16.2 133 49.9 49.9 Y 12.7 0.51 0.0
glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 2067 492 19 159 634 634 0 168 066 00
Short 924 220 1.2 8 243 243 (0] 5.6 0.23 0.0
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
Hot White Chocolate - gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 1457 347 171 121 384 384 0 10.1 0.40 0.0
whole milk White chocolate mocha_[sugar, condensed skimme_d.MILK, sweeten_ed conqensed MILK [c_ondensed skimmed Grande 1822 434 20.7 14.7 49.7 49.7 0 124 0.50 0.0
MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]
Venti 2290 545 253 17.9 63.1 63.1 0 16.5 0.66 0.0
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 759 182 8.9 5.9 224 223 03 27 0.19 0.0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Hot White Chocolate - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall nas 269 124 7 34.6 344 0.6 43 0.31 0.0
almond drink nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Grande 1424 340 151 9.5 451 449 07 5.5 039 0.0
White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed
MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1738 415 175 10.6 56.8 56.4 1 6.9 0.51 0.0
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 824 196 9.2 6 245 229 0.3 39 0.27 0.0
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
0 gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 1256 299 13 79 389 35.6 0.6 6.5 0.47 0.0
Hot White Chocolate - o o . O e . .
Original Nut Blend (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed ~ Grande 1582 376 15.8 9.7 50.2 46.2 0.7 8.2 0.59 0.0
MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1957 465 18.5 10.9 63.8 58.4 1 10.6 0.78 0.0
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 831 198 94 6.1 229 229 0.5 53 0.26 0.0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Hot White Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and Tall 1270 303 134 81 356 356 1 94 0.46 0.0
soya drink di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, Grande 1599 381 16.3 10 463 463 12 17 057 0.0
condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa
butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1980 472 19.2 1.3 58.4 58.4 1.7 15.5 0.76 0.0
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, ~ Short 890 212 10.1 7.6 26.1 235 21 32 0.24 0.0
sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Hot White Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1388 331 14.9 n3 42 36.8 42 52 0.42 0.0
oat drink vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened ¢ 4o 1740 15 18.1 13.8 54 477 5 6.6 0.52 0.0
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di " ’ ’ ’ : ’ ’
glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 2176 519 21.7 16.6 69.1 60.4 7 8.5 0.69 0.0
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Short 836 200 10.1 8 232 23.2 15 3.2 0.31 0.0
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Hot White Chocolate - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 1280 307 14.9 121 36.2 36.2 3 52 0.56 0.0
coconut drink fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed G ande 161 386 18.1 14.7 47 47 36 6.6 0.70 0.0
MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1997 479 21.7 17.9 59.4 59.4 5 8.5 0.93 0.0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients

Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, ~ 1all 979 234 103 71 258 246 22 84 0.18 0.0
Iced Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
skimmed milk carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha It 2 Sl [ 2 ED 312 28 e 022 0
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1522 363 14.9 10.2 1.6 39.8 3.6 13.8 0.29 0.0
Ice, Semi skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1047 250 122 9.2 256 245 22 84 0.17 0.0
Iced_cho_colate - propellant gas: mtrousgmdf’:, propellant gas: mtroger}, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural ek 1381 330 165 124 333 318 29 10.7 0.22 0.0
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1636 390 18.1 13.8 4.4 395 3.6 13.8 0.28 0.0
Ice, whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 138 272 14.8 10 255 243 22 83 0.17 0.0
Iced Chofolate - propellant gas: mtrogen,.emulsmer: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla fla'vounng, stabiliser: o 1494 357 19.7 134 331 316 29 106 0.21 0.0
whole milk carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1789 427 224 15.1 M2 393 3.6 13.6 0.28 0.0
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Tall 912 219 1.6 7 229 21.6 2.6 44 0.11 0.0
dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
Iced Chocolate - flavourings, sea salt], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide,
almond drink propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Crance j215 291 o4 27 2o 222 50 2 QK 00
carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha X
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1410 338 171 10.1 36.9 34.7 43 7 0.17 0.0
Ice., Qriginal nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASI!E‘W (1:5%), I!AZELNUTS (1.4%), pea p_rotein,.flavourings, . Tall 1002 239 12 72 258 224 26 5.9 0.22 0.0
acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
Iced Chocolate - stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream
- [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: monoand di  Grande 1326 317 16.2 9.9 335 29.2 34 7.6 0.27 0.0
Original Nut Blend . " : ) e .
glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
powder, fat-reducc_ad cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced Venti 1560 372 177 104 4.7 36.1 43 2.6 036 0.0
cocoa powder, vanilla extract
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 1012 242 12.2 7.3 23.6 224 29 79 0.21 0.0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Iced Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
soya drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa Crance 1337 320 66 e 208 292 28 1O 026 00
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced
cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1576 377 18.2 10.6 38 36.1 4.7 12.9 0.35 0.0
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Tall 1092 261 13.3 9.5 28 233 5.1 5 0.18 0.0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
Iced Ctlocolate - sugar (6%), propgllant gas: pitrous °)fifje’ propellant gas: nitrogen, gmulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty Grande 1437 343 17.8 12.7 36.2 303 6.4 6.5 0.23 0.0
oatdrink acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, .
vanilla extract Venti m 409 19.9 14.2 453 375 8.4 8.1 0.30 0.0
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Tall 1018 245 133 10 24 22.8 4.2 5 0.28 0.0
gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped
Iced Choco!ate - cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous.()‘xide, propellant gas: nitrogeq, emulsifier: mono Grande 1346 323 17.8 134 313 298 54 6.5 0.35 0.0
coconut drink and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar,
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- .
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1588 381 19.9 15.1 38.7 36.8 7 8.1 0.47 0.0
ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1206 288 12.2 9 36.2 36.2 0 8.1 0.34 0.0
Iced White Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
skimmed milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK Grande 1610 384 16.8 124 478 47.8 0 104 0.44 0.0
[condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty
acids)] Venti 1920 458 18.2 13.5 59.9 59.9 (0] 13.5 0.57 0.0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 3 O 2 ic [ S
Ice, Semi skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1274 304 14.1 1.2 36.1 36.1 0 8.1 0.34 0.0
Iced White Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids,
semi-skimmed milk natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, Grande 1694 404 19.1 15.1 47.6 47.6 0 104 0.44 0.0
sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 2034 485 214 171 59.6 59.6 0 13.5 0.56 0.0
Ice, whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1365 326 16.7 12 36 36 0 8 034 0.0
Iced White Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
whole milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK Grande 1806 431 223 16.1 47.5 47.5 0 10.3 043 0.0
[condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty
acids)] Venti 2187 522 25.7 18.5 59.4 59.4 0 13.2 0.56 0.0
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Tall 1139 273 135 9 334 332 0.4 41 0.27 0.0

dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
flavourings, sea salt], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, Grande 1527 366 18.4 124 443 441 0.5 54 036 0.0
stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed
MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids)]

Iced White Chocolate -
almond drink

Venti 1808 432 204 13.5 55.1 54.8 0.7 6.7 0.45 0.0

Ice, Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Tall 1229 293 139 9.2 36.3 34 04 5.6 0.39 0.0
acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,

stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream

[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and Grande 1638 391 18.9 12.6 47.8 45.1 0.5 73 0.50 0.0
di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar,

condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa

Iced White Chocolate -
Original Nut Blend

butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1959 467 21 13.7 59.9 56.2 0.7 92 0.64 0.0
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 1238 296 14.2 9.3 34 34 0.7 7.6 0.38 0.0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Iced White Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and
soya drink di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, Crance [ce0 2% 122 12 B Bl 02 27 B 00
condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa
butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1975 4N 21.5 13.9 56.2 56.2 1.2 12.5 0.62 0.0
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Tall 1319 315 15.2 1.5 38.4 349 29 4.7 0.35 0.0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
Iced \r{hite Chocolate - sugar (6%), propgllant gas: r.nitrous oﬁde, propellant gas: nitngen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides o.f fatty Grande 1749 218 205 15.4 50.5 461 35 6.2 045 0.0
oat drink acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed
MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, .
emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 2109 503 23.2 17.6 63.5 57.6 4.8 7.8 0.58 0.0
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Tall 1245 298 15.2 12 345 345 2 4.7 0.45 0.0
gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped
Iced White‘Chocolate - cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous'qxide, propellant gas: ni'trogen, emulsifier: mono Grande 1658 397 205 16.1 45.6 45.6 25 6.2 0.57 0.0
coconut drink and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha
[sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, .
cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1986 476 23.2 18.5 56.9 56.9 34 7.8 0.74 0.0
Short 641 153 6.6 4.5 16.7 15.6 1.5 5.9 0.14 33
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide,
Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 933 223 8.5 57 258 239 23 96 0.24 66
skimmed milk carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso Grande 1218 290 10.2 6.8 34.8 325 29 13.2 033 66
shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 1418 338 1 72 421 39 37 15.6 0.39 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 8 O 2 ic [ S
Short 686 164 79 5.9 16.6 15.5 1.5 5.9 0.14 33
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1010 241 10.6 81 257 237 23 96 0.24 66
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, Grande 1330 317 134 103 34.6 323 2.9 13.2 032 66
vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 1546 368 14.6 1.2 41.8 38.7 3.7 15.6 0.38 99
Short 745 178 9.6 6.4 16.5 15.4 1.5 5.8 0.14 33
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
Mocha - gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall m 265 13.5 9 255 236 23 94 0.24 66
whole milk Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso Grande 1481 353 176 17 344 321 29 12.9 032 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 1716 409 194 12.7 416 385 3.7 154 038 99
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 598 143 75 4.5 14.9 13.6 17 3.2 0.10 33
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Mocha - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 859 206 99 56 226 205 27 51 0.17 66
almond drink nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flgvouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Grande 1108 265 12.4 6.7 301 276 36 6.5 0.22 66
Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1293 310 134 71 36.7 334 4.5 8.1 0.26 929
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 657 157 71 4.6 16.7 14.1 17 4.2 0.17 33
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Mocha - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 959 229 104 58 25.8 214 27 6.8 0.29 66
Original Nut Blend (MILK),.sugar (6%), prgpellant gas: nitrOU§ _oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Crande 1256 299 13 7 34.9 28.9 36 9 0.40 66
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1461 348 14.2 74 421 349 45 10.9 047 99
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 663 158 79 47 15.3 14.1 1.9 55 0.16 33
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Mocha - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 970 232 10.7 5.9 234 214 31 9 0.28 66
soya drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa Grande 1272 304 135 72 312 289 41 12.2 038 66
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean : ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
roasted coffee] Venti 1479 353 14.7 7.7 38 349 5.1 14.6 0.45 929
Short 715 m 8.6 6.1 18.1 14.7 33 3.6 0.15 33
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, "
Mocha - sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1060 253 1.8 8.4 28.2 223 55 5.8 0.25 66
oat drink propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, ~ Grande 1404 335 15.2 10.8 384 303 7.1 75 0.34 66
vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1630 189 166 7 461 364 o1 93 040 99
Short 667 160 8.6 6.4 15.6 14.4 2.8 3.6 0.21 33
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan or
Mocha - gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 978 235 1.8 9 23.8 21.9 45 58 0.36 66
coconut drink (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Grande 1283 308 15.2 n7 319 29.6 6.3 7.5 0.50 66
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1492 358 166 127 388 357 76 03 0.59 99
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Short 966 230 8 5.4 30.5 294 23 76 0.22 14
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
- carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), Tall 1381 329 10.1 6.7 45.2 43.6 35 12.1 0.34 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate A 7 ol b N N .
_ skimmed milk wa]tgr, skimmed MILI_( powder, natural flavgqung, gmuls#ler, SOYA I_eC|th|n§, mono—anq d|glycer|de§ of fatty acids,
acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Grande 1753 a7 121 8 58.4 56.5 4.6 15.7 0.42 27
Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel
sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2110 501 13.3 8.7 723 69.9 5.8 19.7 0.53 34

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Short 1046 249 10.2 79 304 293 2.3 7.6 0.21 14
propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, 14 1513 360 13.8 109 44.9 434 35 121 0.33 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate  double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and
- semi-skimmed milk diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent;
dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, Grande 1923 458 16.9 (328 58.1 56.1 L6 =7 L2 2
acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla
extract.] Venti 2327 553 19.3 15.5 71.8 69.5 5.8 19.7 0.52 34
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant ~ Short 1153 275 133 8.8 30.2 29.1 23 74 0.21 14
gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.],
. Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed Tall 1690 403 18.8 124 44.6 43.1 35 1.9 0.32 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate . e s " N . .
~ whole milk MILK powder,' natu'ral flavouring, emglmﬁert SOYA lecithins, fnono—e'md dlglycer'ldes of fatty a'uds, acidity
regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel Grande 2151 512 234 15.4 57.8 55.8 4.6 153 041 27
flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar
syrup], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2617 623 276 18 7.4 69 5.8 19.3 0.51 34
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 888 213 95 53 27.2 259 2.8 2.8 0.14 14
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas:
A nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 1252 300 12.6 6.6 39.6 37.8 4.3 4.2 0.20 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate . .
_ almond drink Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrqse, glucosg Syrup, butte( (MILK), fructose, dpuble cream (MILK),'waterI s}qmmed
MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity Grande 1586 379 15.4 7.9 51.3 49 5.7 55 0.25 27
regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel
flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar X
syrup], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 1897 454 174 8.5 63.2 60.3 71 6.8 031 34
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 993 237 10 5.5 306 26.9 28 46 0.27 14
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped
cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono Tall 1426 339 13.4 6.9 45.2 394 43 7.2 0.42 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate  and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar,
- Original Nut Blend dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural
flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, Grande 1811 431 16.4 8.3 58.5 51 5.7 93 0.54 27
salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water,
natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate,'acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix Venti 2183 519 18.6 9 724 62.9 71 n7 067 34
[sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.]
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 1005 240 10.3 5.7 28 26.9 3.1 6.9 0.26 14
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped
cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono
. and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, Tall 1444 344 13.9 72 40.9 39.4 4.8 n 0.40 20
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate ¢
- soya drink dextroge, glucosg syrup, butterA(MAII.K), fructose, dguble cream (MILK), Yvater,'sk'lmmed MILK poyvder,'natural
flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, Grande 1835 437 171 8.6 53 51 6.4 143 0.51 27
salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water,
natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix .
[sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2214 527 19.6 9.4 65.3 62.9 8 17.9 0.64 34
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Short 1099 262 1.5 8.2 331 278 57 36 0.22 14
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter Tall 1600 381 15.9 .4 49.4 41 9 5.5 0.35 20
—oatdrink (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA
lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates,  Grande 2036 485 19.6 14.1 63.9 53.1 1.8 71 0.44 27
anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring,
preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced
Venti 2470 588 22.8 16.3 79.2 65.5 14.9 8.9 0.55 34

cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  ghort 1013 243 15 8.8 285 274 47 3.6 034 14
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate  E1YCerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, Tall 1458 350 159 124 4.7 402 7.4 5.5 0.54 20
n foconutdrink glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring,
emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, Grande 1852 444 19.6 154 54 52.1 9.7 71 0.69 27
stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water,
natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Premium cocoa mix .
[sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2236 536 228 181 66.6 642 123 8.9 0.87 34
Short 914 218 74 5 285 273 25 7.8 0.19 14
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, '
Signature Hazelnut Hot propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 1325 315 9.5 6.3 429 41.2 3.6 12.3 0.31 20
Chocolate - carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut
skimmed milk flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Grande 1693 403 1.6 7.7 56 53.7 4.8 15.8 0.40 27
Premi i , fat-reduced der, , vanilla extract. .
remium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2046 486 127 83 0.6 ey 0 199 o V)
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Short 994 237 9.6 75 283 272 25 7.8 0.19 14
a propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
z:‘g:::lzzi l_lazelnut ot vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa Tall 1457 347 13.2 10.5 426 40.9 36 123 031 20
semi-skimmed milk powder, v_aniIIa extr:_act], Hazelnut fIavouAr syrup [watgr, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acifj, Grande 1863 443 163 13 55.6 533 4.8 15.8 0.39 27
preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla
extract.] Venti 2263 538 18.8 15.1 69.1 66.3 5.9 19.9 0.50 34
Short 101 262 12.7 8.5 28.2 27 25 76 0.19 14
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, or
Signature Hazelnut Hot propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 1634 389 18.2 12.1 424 40.6 3.6 12 0.30 20
Chocolate - carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut
whole milk flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Grande 2091 498 22.8 15 55.3 53 4.8 15.5 038 27
Premi i , fat-reduced der, , vanilla extract. .
remium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2553 608 % 77 ool ool ) o 049 "
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 836 200 8.9 5 25.2 23.8 3 3 0.1 14
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Signature Hazelnut Hot Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 1195 286 12 6.3 374 354 44 44 0.18 20
Chocolate - nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.],
almond drink Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut flavour syrup Grande 1526 365 14.8 76 48.8 46.2 5.8 5.7 0.23 27
[water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa
mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 1833 438 16.8 8.2 60.4 57.2 73 7 0.29 34
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 941 224 924 5.1 28.5 24.7 3 4.8 0.25 14
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
Signature Hazelnut Hot stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, v!tamins [B2,B12,E, D?]], Reduced fqt_whipped cream Tall 1370 326 12.8 6.6 43 36.9 44 74 0.40 20
Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
o glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
OrizinaINUEBIenc powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, Grande 1751 416 158 79 56 48.1 5.8 9.5 0.51 2
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2119 503 18.1 8.6 69.6 59.7 73 1.8 0.65 34
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 952 227 9.7 53 259 247 33 71 0.23 14
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Signature Hazelnut Hot [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 1388 331 13.4 6.8 38.6 36.9 5] 1.2 0.38 20
Chocolate - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
soya drink powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, Grande 1775 423 16.5 83 50.5 48.2 6.6 14.4 0.49 27
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2150 512 19 9.1 62.6 59.7 8.2 18.1 0.62 34

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Short 1046 250 10.9 78 31.1 25.7 5.8 3.8 0.20 14
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
Signature Hazelnut Hot sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 1544 368 153 n 471 385 9.2 5.7 0.33 20
Chocolate - fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder,
oat drink fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity Grande 1976 4an 191 13.7 61.4 50.3 1.9 73 0.42 27
regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder,
cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2406 573 22.2 16 76.5 62.4 15 9 0.53 34
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  Short 960 230 10.9 8.5 26.4 25.2 49 3.8 0.32 14
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
Signature Hazelnut Hot 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 1401 336 15.3 12.1 39.5 37.7 76 5.7 0.52 20
Chocolate - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
coconut drink powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Hazelnut flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, Grande 1792 430 191 15 51.5 49.2 9.9 73 0.67 27
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 217 521 22.2 17.7 63.9 61.1 124 9 0.84 34
Short 770 184 74 5 20 19.1 25 78 0.19 14
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide,
Signature Hot Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 109 264 95 63 302 289 36 123 031 20
skimmed milk carrageevnan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat'—veduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium Grande 1405 335 11.6 77 39 373 48 15.8 0.40 27
cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.]
Venti 1686 402 12.7 83 484 46.2 5.9 19.9 0.51 34
Short 850 203 9.6 75 19.9 19 25 78 0.19 14
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Signature Hot Chocolate - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1241 29 13.2 10.5 29.9 286 36 123 031 20
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stapiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat—reduced cocoa powder, Grande 1576 376 16.3 13 38.7 36.9 48 15.8 039 27
vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.]
Venti 1903 454 18.8 15.1 48 45.8 5.9 19.9 0.50 34
Short 957 228 12.7 85 19.7 18.8 2.5 7.6 0.19 14
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
Signature Hot Chocolate - gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 1418 338 18.2 121 29.7 283 36 12 0.30 20
whole milk Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat—reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, o 4e 1804 430 228 15 384 36.6 4.8 15.5 038 27
fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.]
Venti 2194 523 27 17.7 475 453 5.9 194 0.49 34
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 692 166 8.9 5 16.7 15.6 3 3 0.1 14
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Signature Hot Chocolate - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 980 235 2 63 2% Z il s g8 20
almond drink nitrogen, gmulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flayouring, stabiliser} carrageenap.], Grande 1238 297 14.8 76 31.9 29.8 5.8 5.7 0.23 27
Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar,
fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 1474 354 16.8 8.2 393 36.7 73 7 0.29 34
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 797 190 94 5.1 20.1 16.5 3 4.8 0.25 14
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Signature Hot Chocolate - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 1154 275 12.8 6.6 303 24.6 4.4 74 040 20
> (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
Original Nut Blend fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Grande 863 2B 158 9 Bl el 28 OE 0 2
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla i
extract.] Venti 1760 419 18.1 8.6 48.5 39.2 73 1.8 0.65 34
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 808 193 9.7 53 17.5 16.5 33 71 0.23 14
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Signature Hot Chocolate - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall nr2 280 134 6.8 26 246 5 n.2 0.38 20
soya drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla fl_avouring, stabilise_r: carrageenfzn‘], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa Grande 1487 355 16.5 83 33.6 318 6.6 14.4 0.49 27
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa
mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 1790 428 19 9.1 1.4 39.2 8.2 18.1 0.62 34

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 903 216 10.9 7.8 22.6 17.5 5.8 3.8 0.20 14
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, or
Signature Hot Chocolate - sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1328 317 15.3 1 344 26.2 9.2 5.7 0.33 20
oagt drink propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, ~ Grande 1688 403 19.1 13.7 44.5 33.8 1.9 73 0.42 27
illa extract], Premi i , fat-reduced der, , vanilla extract. .
vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.] Venti 2046 488 222 16 553 419 15 9 0.53 34
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Short 816 197 10.9 8.5 18 17 4.9 3.8 0.32 14
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Signature Hot Chocolate - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 1186 286 153 121 26.8 254 6 517 0.52 20
coconut drink fatty acids, natural vanilla fl_avouring, stabilise_r: carrageenqn.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- . Grande 1504 362 19.1 15 346 32.8 9.9 73 0.67 27
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla
extract.] Venti 1812 436 222 17.7 42.8 40.6 124 9 0.84 34
Short 816 195 8 5.9 24.6 24.2 0.1 5.9 0.26 33
Skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, or
White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: Tall 1220 291 10.6 7.8 384 375 0.2 10.2 043 66
skimmed milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed
skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso ~ Grande 1560 372 13 9.5 504 49.5 0.2 13 0.55 66
shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1932 460 146 107 642 62.9 03 175 073 99
Short 861 206 93 73 245 241 0.1 59 0.25 33
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), or
White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1306 31 13 10.4 38.2 374 0.2 10.2 043 66
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di Grande 1672 398 16.1 13.1 50.1 49.3 0.2 13 0.55 66
glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2087 497 19 156 63.9 626 03 175 072 99
Short 922 220 n 79 244 24 0.1 58 0.25 33
Whole MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
White Mocha - gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 1421 339 16.3 1.5 38.1 37.2 0.2 10 0.42 66
whole milk White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed
MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - Grande 1823 434 204 144 49.9 49.1 0.2 12.8 0.54 66
hol ff
espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2295 547 249 174 636 623 03 172 072 99
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 772 185 8.9 5.9 22.7 22.2 04 3.2 0.21 33
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
White Mocha - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 1136 272 12.2 77 348 33.8 0.8 5.1 0.35 66
almond drink nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.],
White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed Grande 1450 347 15.1 9.5 45.7 44.6 0.9 6.4 0.44 66
MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - .
espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1780 425 176 106 577 56.1 13 82 0.58 99
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 832 198 9.2 6 24.6 22.7 0.4 4.2 0.29 33
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
White Mocha - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 1250 298 12.7 79 384 34.8 0.8 7 0.49 66
Original Nut Blend (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
8! fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed  Grande 1598 380 15.8 9.7 50.4 459 0.9 8.9 0.62 66
MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1985 472 18.5 1 64.2 57.9 13 1.7 0.83 99
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Short 838 200 94 6.1 23.1 227 0.6 55 0.28 33
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
White Mocha - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and Tall 1262 301 13.1 8.1 35.6 348 1.1 9.5 0.48 66
TACHIR di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar,
Y: condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa Grande 1614 385 16.3 10 46.8 45.9 14 121 0.61 66
butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole .
bean roasted coffee] Venti 2006 478 19.1 1.3 59.2 579 2 16.2 0.81 929

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 8 O 2 ic [ S
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, ~ Short 891 213 10 75 26 233 2 3.6 0.26 33
sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural Tall 1363 325 14.4 108 41 35.8 3.8 5.9 044 66
oatdrink vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened Grande 1746 416 179 13.5 54 473 49 74 0.56 66
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di : : ’ . . ’
glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2189 522 21.5 16.2 69.2 59.8 6.9 9.7 0.75 99
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  short 842 202 10 7.9 23.4 23 15 3.6 0.33 33
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
q 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 1270 304 14.4 1.5 36.2 353 2.8 5.9 0.57 66
White Mocha - 5 a 5 q m .
coconut drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar,
condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa ~ Grande 1625 389 17.9 14.4 47.5 46.6 3.6 74 0.73 66

butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole

e S G Venti 2022 484 215 175 601 589 5 97 097 9

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients S 8 & 2 i a S
Short 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Chai Tea Water, Chai tea [black tea, ginger root, cinnamon, black pepper, cardamon extract, star anise, cloves, natural Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
flavour/cardamon west indian oil] Grande 0 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 000 O
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Short 440 104 0.3 0.1 211 211 1.2 35 0.12 46
Chai Tea Latte - S!(immed MILK, water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices'and flavou_rings (water, black tea, sugar, giqg_er, ) Tall 775 183 0.7 03 353 35.2 1.8 7.9 0.26 69
skimmed milk cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid:
citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Grande 896 212 0.7 03 42.7 42.6 24 74 0.25 92
Venti 1166 275 1.0 04 54.8 54.7 3.0 103 0.34 115
Short 488 116 1.7 1.6 21 21 1.2 35 o 46
Chai Tea Latte - Semi-skimmed m!lk [semi—skimmed MILK], water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flafvourings (water, Tall 885 210 3.8 3.8 35.1 35 1.8 79 0.25 69
semi-skimmed milk black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water,
honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Grande 998 236 3.5 3.5 42.5 424 24 74 0.24 92
Venti 1307 309 4.9 4.8 54.6 54.6 3.0 10.3 0.33 15
Short 553 131 35 2.2 209 209 1.2 34 0.1 46
Chai Tea Latte - Whole MILK, water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices anfi flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, 'ginge'r,v . Tall 1032 245 8.0 51 349 34.8 1.8 77 0.25 69
whole milk cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid:
citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Grande 134 269 74 47 42.3 422 24 72 0.24 92
Venti 1497 355 10.3 6.5 543 54.2 3.0 10 033 15
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 393 93 12 01 19.1 19 15 0.6 0.07 46
Chai Tea Latte - diphosphatg; calcium carbonate, §tabi|isers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; naturgl flavoyrings, seasalt], Tall 668 159 2.8 0.2 30.7 304 25 13 0.15 69
almond drink water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black
pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla  Grande 797 189 2.6 0.2 385 382 3.0 13 0.14 92
Sl patualiaveurined] Venti 1027 244 37 03 489 485 39 18 020 115
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Short 456 108 15 0.2 211 19.5 15 17 0.15 46
Chai Tea Latte - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: c!tric gcid esters of mono- and diglycerides gf fatty acids, st_abilise;rs: Tall 813 192 35 05 353 31.7 25 38 0.33 69
Original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices
and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, Grande 931 220 3.2 0.5 428 394 3.0 3.6 031 92
star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Venti 1214 287 45 0.6 54.9 50.1 3.9 5 043 15
Short 463 110 1.7 0.3 19.6 19.5 1.7 31 0.14 46
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
Chai Tea Latte - phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], water, Classic chai [brewed tea Tall 828 196 39 0.7 31.8 317 2.9 70 0.31 69
soya drink with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural Grande 945 224 3.6 0.7 395 394 3.4 6.5 0.30 92
flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.]
Venti 1234 292 5.1 0.9 50.3 50.2 4.5 9.1 0.41 115
Short 520 123 24 1.8 22.6 20.1 3.2 11 0.12 46
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate,
Chai Tea Latte - sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], water, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, Tall 958 227 56 42 38.8 33 64 24 0.27 69
oatdrink black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, Grande 1065 252 5.2 3.9 46 40.6 6.6 23 0.26 92
honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.]
Venti 1401 332 72 54 59.4 51.9 8.9 3.2 0.35 15
Short 468 12 24 2.2 19.9 19.8 2.6 11 0.19 46
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
Chai Tea Latte - gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], water, Classic chai [brewed tea with Tall 839 201 5.6 5.1 324 324 5.1 24 043 69
coconut drink spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural Grande 955 228 5.2 47 401 40 5.4 23 0.40 92
flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.]
Venti 1248 298 7.2 6.5 51.2 51 7.2 3.2 0.56 15

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.
Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short [0] 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 (0]
Chamonmile Water, Chamomile tea [camomile flower, blackberry leaf, lemongrass , rose petal, spearmint, lemon, hibiscus Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
flower, lavender, marigold extract] Grande 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 (0]
Short 0 (0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Earl Grey Tea Water, black tea, natural flavouring
Grande 0 (0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Short 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Tall 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Emperor's Clouds & Mist Tea Water, green tea
Grande 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Venti 2 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 2
Short 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
English Breakfast Tea Water, English breakfast tea [black tea]
Grande 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 2
Short 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Hibiscus Tea Water, Hibiscus blend tea [hibiscus, cinnamon, lemongrass, apple bits, licorice root, natural flavouring]
Grande 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Short 1 [0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Tall 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Jasmine Pearls Tea Water, Jasmine Pearls [green tea scented with jasmine blossoms (100%)]
Grande 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Venti 3 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 2
Short 202 48 04 0.2 6.3 6 03 4.6 0.14 19
Matcha Green Tea Latte - . Tall 325 77 0.7 03 10.1 9.5 0.6 73 0.22 39
N o Skimmed MILK, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea]
skimmed milk ¢ Grande 479 14 1 04 149 138 11 107 031 66
Venti 596 141 1.2 0.5 18.5 17.2 13 13.3 0.39 83
Short 264 63 22 21 6.2 59 0.3 4.6 0.13 19
- Tall 424 101 34 34 9.9 9.3 0.6 73 0.21 39
Matc'hak(?reen Lea .Llitte Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea]
SE S Kmmecing Grande 622 148 5 4.9 14.6 13.6 1.1 107 031 66
Venti 773 184 6.2 6.1 18.2 16.8 13 13.3 038 83
Short 348 83 45 2.9 6.1 5.8 0.3 44 0.13 19
_ Tall 556 132 7.2 4.5 9.8 9.1 0.6 71 0.21 39
M:t:ha Glr: enlicatatte Whole MILK, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea]
Who e Grande 814 194 104 6.6 143 133 1.1 104 030 66
Venti 1012 241 13 8.2 17.8 16.5 13 13 0.37 83

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients S 8 & 2 i a S
Short 14 34 16 0.1 3.7 33 0.7 0.9 0.07 19
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 229 55 25 0.2 6 5.2 1.2 14 0.12 39
Matcha Green Tea Latte - el Eered b bilisers: gell A il N | S b b @ ¢ b
Imond drink iphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
& Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 339 82 37 03 8.9 7.5 2 2.2 0.17 66
Venti 422 102 4.6 0.4 1.1 9.4 25 2.7 0.21 83
Short 223 53 2 0.3 6.3 4 0.7 22 0.18 19
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 359 85 31 04 10.2 6.3 1.2 3.6 0.28 39
Matcha Green Tea Latte - . N PSP . : . —— b 8 b & @ g &
Original Nut Blend regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: C[tnc gmd esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 528 125 4.5 0.6 15 9.2 2 5.4 041 66
Venti 656 155 5.6 0.8 18.6 1.4 25 6.7 0.51 83
Short 232 55 22 0.4 43 4 1 4.1 0.17 19
Matcha Green Tea Latte - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 372 89 35 0.6 7 6.3 1.6 6.5 0.27 39
drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Matcha blend [Matcha green
sovacrin tea] Grande 548 131 5.1 0.9 103 9.2 26 9.5 0.39 66
Venti 681 163 6.4 1.1 12.8 1.5 3.2 1.9 0.48 83
Short 305 73 3.1 24 83 4.8 29 14 0.14 19
Matcha Green Tea Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, Tall 489 16 5 38 133 7.6 4.8 24 0.23 39
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande n7 17 73 55 195 n 71 3.6 0.33 66
Venti 891 212 9 6.8 24.2 13.6 8.8 44 0.41 83
Short 238 58 3.1 29 4.7 44 2.2 14 0.23 19
Matcha Green Tea Latte - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 382 93 5 4.5 7.6 7 3.6 2.4 037 39
coconut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 562 136 73 6.6 1.2 10.1 5.4 3.6 0.54 66
Venti 699 170 9 8.2 13.9 12.6 6.7 44 0.67 83
Short 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
L. Water, Mint citrus flavoured green tea [green tea, spearmint leaves, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass , natural Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Mint Citrus Green Tea I fl .
lemon flavouring] Grande 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Short 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Mint Herbal Blend Water, Harmonic mint blend [spearmint, peppermint leaves, lemon verbena leaves]
Grande 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Short 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Water, Youthberry tea [apple bits, white tea, candied pineapple bits [pineapple, sugar], hibiscus blossoms, Tall 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Youthberry Tea candied mango bits [mango, sugar], rose hip peels, natural flavouring mango and pineapple, acai bits (acai, apple,
apple juice concentrate, rice flour, acidity regulator: citric acid) ] Grande 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Venti 3 1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients S 8 & 2 i a S
Tall (0] (0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea lf(I::v:Lljiltr?é Green Tea Concentrate [water, green tea, spearmint, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon GEReR 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1
Tall 162 38 0.1 0.0 9.1 9.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 1
. . o . .
Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea Ice, Lemonade [water, lemon juice (13,9%), sugar, lemon pll.], Green Tea Concentrate [water, green tea, spearmint, Grande 277 52 o1 0.0 123 123 01 o1 0.00 1
Lemonade lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon flavouring
Venti 236 56 0.2 0.0 13.3 133 0.2 0.2 0.00 1
Tall 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Classic Shaken Hibiscus Tea Ice, water, Hibiscus tea concentrate [water, hibiscus flower, acid: citric acid, natural flavouring, cinnamon, apple,
(Seasonal Only) licorice root, lemongrass, hibiscus fruit and elderberry extract e © 9 o o 0 0 O o oy ©
Venti 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0
Tall 162 38 0.1 0.0 9.1 9.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 (0]
Classic Shaken Hibiscus Tea Icg, 'Lernc'mad'e [water, lemon juice (13,9%), sugar, Iempn 9|I.], Hibiscus tea conce'n'trate [wgter, hibiscus flower, CEk 207 52 01 0.0 123 123 0.1 01 0.00 0
Lemonade (Seasonal Only) acid: citric acid, natural flavouring, cinnamon, apple, licorice root, lemongrass, hibiscus fruit and elderberry extract
Venti 236 56 0.2 0.0 133 13.3 0.2 0.2 0.00 (0]
Tall 648 153 0.5 0.2 313 31.2 1.8 5.0 0.17 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Ice, Skimmed MILK, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon,
= = black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, Grande 844 199 0.6 0.2 4.1 41 24 6.2 0.21 92
skimmed milk q .
vanilla extract, natural flavouring.]
Venti 1082 256 0.8 0.3 52.2 52.1 3.0 8.3 0.28 15
Lo . Lo . . . . . Tall 7 170 24 23 31.2 311 1.8 5.0 0.16 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Ice, Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black
e q tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, Grande 928 220 3.0 29 40.9 40.8 24 6.2 0.20 92
semi-skimmed milk ¥ > o . .
ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] .
Venti 197 283 4.0 39 52 51.9 3.0 83 0.27 15
o L . . . Tall 808 191 5.0 31 31 31 1.8 48 0.16 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Ice, Whole MILK, Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon,
whole milk black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, Grande 1041 246 6.1 39 40.7 40.6 24 6.0 0.20 92
vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] .
Venti 1350 320 83 53 51.8 51.6 3.0 8.1 0.27 15
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 582 138 1.8 0.2 284 28.2 2.2 0.9 0.10 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
5 Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, Grande 762 181 2.2 0.2 375 373 29 1.2 0.12 92
almond drink p 5 1 24 D P ;
cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract,
natural flavouring.] Venti 971 231 3.0 0.3 474 47.1 37 1.5 0.17 15
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 672 159 22 03 313 29 22 24 0.21 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
A gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and Grande 872 206 2.7 0.4 4.1 383 29 3.0 0.26 92
Original Nut Blend > " . .
flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star
anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Venti 121 265 3.6 05 52.3 484 37 41 0.35 15
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 681 &1 28 0 2l & 28 &2 020 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Classic chai [brewed tea
soya drink with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural Crance S8l 202 5T 0 ) 285 93 o 025 22
flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Venti 137 269 41 07 485 484 4.2 74 034 115
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Tall 762 180 3.5 ac 33.5 29.9 47 1.6 o7 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings
oat drink (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, (e kR 2R 4 32 CEE 3 B 20 022 2
water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Venti 1272 301 58 44 55.9 49.8 78 26 0.29 115

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Tall 688 164 3.5 5.2 295 295 38 1.6 0.27 69
Iced Chai Tea Latte - gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Classic chai [brewed tea
coconut drink with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural Clance 892 a8 4 5B B2Y B8 a8 a0 @23 22
flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring.] Venti 1149 274 58 53 492 491 6.4 26 046 115
Tall 312 74 0.6 03 9.7 8.8 0.9 6.9 0.20 52.8
Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte - . .
skimmed milk Skimmed MILK, ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 402 95 0.8 0.3 124 1.1 13 8.9 0.25 79.2
Venti 466 m 1 04 14.4 12.7 1.7 10.2 0.29 105.6
Tall 404 96 3.2 3.1 9.5 8.7 0.9 6.9 0.20 52.8
jced MatchalcreeniieaLatter Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 517 123 4 39 122 109 13 89 025 792
semi-skimmed milk
Venti 597 142 4.6 4.5 14.1 124 1.7 10.2 0.28 105.6
Tall 526 125 6.7 4.2 93 8.5 0.9 6.8 0.19 52.8
:;::I'::ﬁta CIechiee Lattes Whole MILK, ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Grande 670 160 84 53 12 107 13 87 024 792
Venti m 184 9.6 6 13.9 12.2 1.7 10 0.27 105.6
Tall 223 54 24 0.2 5.9 4.8 14 1.5 0.1 52.8

Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice, Grande 289 70 3 0.3 76 6.1 2 2 0.14 79.2
Matcha blend [Matcha green tea]

Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte -
almond drink
Venti 339 82 35 03 8.9 6.9 25 25 0.16 105.6

- . . . . Tall 343 81 2.9 04 9.7 5.9 14 3.6 0.26 52.8
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity

regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Grande 441 104 37 0.5 12.5 74 2 4.6 0.33 79.2
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea]

Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte -
Original Nut Blend

Venti 511 121 4.2 0.6 14.4 8.5 2.5 5.4 037 1056
. . . Tall 356 85 33 0.6 6.8 5.9 18 6.2 0.25 52.8
Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Matcha blend [Matcha Grande 457 109 4.2 0.7 8.7 75 2.5 79 0.31 79.2
reen tea
g ! Venti 529 126 4.8 0.9 10.2 8.5 3.1 9.2 0.35 105.6
Tall 464 m 4.7 35 12.6 7 4.7 24 0.21 52.8
Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate,
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] GEnGE e 1] 22 e et 8 &l Sl O 22
Venti 683 163 6.7 5 18.6 10.1 72 3.7 0.30 105.6
Tall 365 89 4.7 4.2 73 6.5 3.6 24 0.34 52.8
Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
coconut drink gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Crande 3 L 2 33 2 g2 & & ol 22
Venti 542 131 6.7 6 1 9.3 5.6 37 0.49 105.6
Ice, Green Tea Concentrate [water, green tea, spearmint, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon Tall 223 53 0.1 0.0 12.8 12.6 0.1 0.1 0.00 1
Lemon Iced Tea flavouring], Lemonade [water, lemon juice (13,9%), sugar, lemon oil.], Citrus flavour syrup [Water, sugar, natural
(Seasonal Only) flavourings, acidity regulator: citric acid, colour: lutein, natural lemon and lime flavouring with other natural el I E ol 0 Iz e o ) 0y U
flavourings, natural orange flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, thickener: xanthan gum] Venti 393 93 01 0.0 226 222 0.1 0.1 0.00 1
Ice, Green Tea Concentrate [water, green tea, spearmint, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon Tall 225 53 0.1 0.0 12.9 12.6 0.1 0.1 0.00 1
! - o "
Peach Iced Tea flavour!ng], Lempnade [wate.r,.lemon.Jmce (13,9.A>), sugar, lemon oil.], Peach flajvour syrup[V\{ater, sugar, natural Grande 313 74 o1 0.0 179 175 o1 o1 0.00 1
flavourings, acidity regulator: citric acid, colours: paprika extract, anthocyanins; preservative: potassium sorbate,
thickener: xanthan gum] Venti 39 94 0.1 0.0 228 222 0.1 0.1 0.00 1

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Tall 68 16 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.2 0.26 37
Cold Brew Cold brew as brewed [arabica coffee], ice Grande 92 22 14 0.3 0.0 0.0 14 1.7 0.35 50
Venti 116 28 1.8 04 0.0 0.0 1.8 2.1 0.44 63
Tall 306 73 1.0 0.3 9.0 8.1 0.5 6.6 0.31 39
Cold Brew Latte - . . .
skimmed milk Skimmed MILK, Cold brew - concentrated [arabica coffee], ice Grande 406 97 1.3 0.4 1.9 10.7 0.7 8.8 0.41 52
Venti 501 19 1.8 0.5 14.5 12.7 1.0 10.7 0.53 77
Tall 390 93 33 29 8.8 79 0.5 6.6 0.30 39
Cold Brew Latte - . . S . .
L . Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], Cold brew - concentrated [arabica coffee], ice Grande 517 123 44 39 1.7 10.5 0.7 8.8 0.40 52
semi-skimmed milk
Venti 631 151 54 4.6 14.2 124 1.0 10.7 0.53 77
Tall 502 120 6.5 39 8.7 7.8 0.5 6.5 0.30 39
Cold Brew latte - Whole MILK, Cold brew - concentrated [arabica coffee], ice Grande 665 159 86 52 15 103 07 86 040 52
Venti 806 192 104 6.2 14 12.2 1.0 104 0.52 77
Cold Brew Latte - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, el 225 & a oS BE & L2 L7 g2 &
almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural Grande 298 73 34 0.4 73 5.9 13 2.2 0.30 52
flavourings, sea salt], Cold brew - concentrated [arabica coffee], ice Venti 373 91 42 05 9.0 70 18 29 0.40 77
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Tall 335 80 3.1 04 9.0 54 1.0 35 0.36 39
Cold Brew Latte - acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty
Original Nut Blend acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Cold brew - GEmdt: g (20 o 0 12 2 1 & o2 52
concentrated [arabica coffee], ice Venti 545 130 5.0 0.7 14.5 85 1.8 59 0.62 77
Cold Brew Latte - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tl gde & B 0 83 & ot Y BES &
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Cold brew - Grande 459 10 4.5 0.8 8.4 72 1.8 79 0.46 52
Cofcehtatediarabiaceticellicsy Venti 53 135 55 10 103 85 23 96 060 77
Cold Brew Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium £l HE 105 i 32 1L7 B e 23 022 &
oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Cold brew - concentrated [arabica coffee], Grande 590 141 6.2 43 15.5 8.5 53 33 0.42 52
e Venti 77 w2 75 52 187 100 65 42 055 77
Cold Brew Latte - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan el 803 8o & B2 B 22 50 S O 22
coconut drink gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Cold brew - Grande 470 115 6.2 5.2 9.1 79 4.0 33 0.58 52
Celcentatediarabicaceticellicy Venti 576 140 75 62 111 93 49 42 o074 77
Tall 15 28 1.7 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.7 2.1 0.43 63
Nitro Cold Brew Cold brew as brewed [arabica coffee] Grande 157 38 24 0.5 0.0 0.0 24 29 0.60 86
Venti 221 54 33 0.7 0.0 0.0 33 4 0.84 120
Tall 229 55 2.0 0.4 3.6 3.6 1.7 4.7 0.52 63
Nitro Cappuccino Cold brew as brewed [arabica coffee], Skimmed milk [Skimmed MILK] Grande 310 74 2.7 0.6 4.8 4.8 24 6.4 0.7 86
Venti 360 86 2.8 0.7 6.3 6.3 24 75 0.75 88
Tall 493 n7 1.6 0.4 18.4 18.2 1.2 6.5 0.46 429
Nitro Latte Cold brevY as prewed [arabica c_offfae], Var)llla Cream Foar_n [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity Grande 522 124 21 05 18.4 182 16 7 0.57 58.6
regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, skimmed MILK]
Venti 577 137 29 0.7 18.4 18.2 24 8 0.77 88.2

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Tall 321 76 0.8 03 9.7 8.9 0.2 73 0.26 66
:'I(ai:?:;:e:‘;ippuccmo - Skimmed MILK, ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 392 93 0.9 0.3 12 1.2 0.2 9.0 0.31 66
Venti 461 109 1.1 0.4 14 12.7 0.3 10.5 0.37 929
Tall 412 98 33 31 9.6 8.7 0.2 73 0.25 66
Classic Iced Cappuccino - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
semi-skimmed milk coffee] Grande 507 121 4.1 39 1.8 10.9 0.2 9.0 0.30 66
Venti 591 141 4.8 4.5 13.7 12.5 0.3 10.5 0.36 99
Tall 534 127 6.8 4.2 94 8.5 0.2 71 0.25 66
3:;?'::;: Cappuccino - Whole MILK; ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 661 157 8.5 53 1.6 10.7 0.2 8.8 0.30 66
Venti 766 182 9.7 6.0 13.5 12.2 0.3 10.3 0.36 99
Classic Iced Cappuccino - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 231 56 25 0.2 5.9 49 0.8 19 0.17 66
almond drink PP diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice, Grande 280 68 31 0.3 72 6.1 0.9 2.1 0.19 66
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 333 81 36 03 8.5 70 11 2.8 0.24 99
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 352 83 3.0 0.4 9.8 5.9 0.8 39 0.32 66
Classic Iced Cappuccino - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as e 3 02 3 0 2] L 0o il 02t Lo
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 505 120 4.4 0.6 141 8.5 1.1 5.7 0.46 929
Classic Iced Cappuccino - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 364 87 34 0.6 6.8 6.0 12 6.6 0.30 66
soya drink PP phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso Grande 447 107 4.2 0.8 83 75 14 8.0 0.37 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 524 125 49 09 9.8 8.5 17 95 0.44 99
Classic Iced Cappuccino - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, Tall 472 s 48 35 127 7 41 28 0.27 66
oat drink PP sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Grande 583 139 6.0 44 15.7 8.9 5.0 3.2 0.32 66
coffee] Venti 677 162 6.9 5.0 18.2 10.1 5.8 4.0 0.38 99
Classic Iced Cappuccino - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 373 9 48 42 74 6.5 3.0 28 0.40 66
e PP gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as Grande 459 m 6.0 53 9.0 8.2 3.7 3.2 0.49 66
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 57 130 69 61 106 93 42 40 057 99
Tall 43 10 0.2 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.06 66
Iced Americano Ice, water, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 65 16 0.3 0.1 1.5 0.2 0.3 14 0.08 99
Venti 86 21 0.5 0.1 2.0 03 0.5 19 0.1 132
Ice, oat drink [water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Tall 410 97 3.1 2.2 14 10 2.6 2.0 0.19 57
Iced Brown Sugar Oat Shaken phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], espresso shot - blonde roast as brewed [whole Grande 539 128 3.8 27 19 14 33 26 0.25 85
Espresso bean roasted coffee], brown sugar syrup [sugar, water, brown sugar (5%) [sugar, molasses], natural flavourings,
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid] Venti 656 155 4.5 By 24 18 3.8 3.2 0.30 13
Tall 243 58 0.5 0.1 9.7 8.8 0.2 3.6 0.14 66
N q Ice, Skimmed milk [Skimmed MILK], Simple syrup [sugar, water, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid],
Iced Cappuccino with Cold Foam Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 325 77 0.5 0.2 134 12.6 0.2 4.5 0.17 66
Venti 436 103 0.7 0.2 17.9 16.6 0.3 6.0 0.23 99
skimmed MILK, ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), ~ Tall 561 133 1.8 0.9 216 203 0.2 74 0.29 66
Iced Caramel Macchiato - water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids,
skimmed milk acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Grande 700 166 1.9 1.0 27.8 264 0.2 9.1 0.34 66
Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium
sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 837 198 21 1.0 33.8 31.9 03 1 0.40 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.



Mocha & Hot Frozen /

Home Espressos Teas Cold Craft Iced Coffee Frappuccino® Modifiers Reserve

Chocolate Iced Teas

3
= = B
= B 2 E %% E
= = ? 2 B = =~ o
> > s S w = <
© © - =
oD 20 = o H (] 9 (]
=] - - —
g g B & » 5 2 kS
Product Ingredients frri frri 3 O 2 ic [ S
Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), Tall 652 155 43 3.8 214 20.1 0.2 74 0.28 66
Jced Caramel Macchiato - fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins,
semi-skimmed milk mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti- Grande 815 193 5.1 4.6 276 26.2 0.2 9.1 0.33 66
foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator:
citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]  yent; 967 229 5.8 51 33.6 31.6 0.3 10.6 0.40 99
Whole MILK, ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), Tall 774 184 78 4.9 212 19.9 0.2 72 0.28 66
Iced Caramel Macchiato - water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids,
= acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Grande 969 230 9.5 5.9 274 26 0.2 8.8 033 66
whole milk " . S e O A .
Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium
sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1142 271 10.7 6.7 333 314 0.3 10.4 0.39 99
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall an 13 35 0.9 178 16.3 0.8 20 0.20 66

diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice,
Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed
MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; ~ Grande 588 140 4.1 0.9 23 214 0.9 2.2 0.23 66
sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup
[water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot -
espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]

Iced Caramel Macchiato -
almond drink

Venti 709 169 4.6 1.0 28.3 26.1 11 29 0.27 929

Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose,
Iced Caramel Macchiato - glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, Grande 739 175 4.8 1.2 27.9 22.7 0.9 4.8 042 66
Original Nut Blend emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser;
triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring,
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole Venti 881 209 5.4 1.2 33.9 27.7 1.1 5.8 0.49 99
bean roasted coffee]

Tall 592 140 4.0 1.1 21.6 173 0.8 4.0 035 66

Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium

phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar,
dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural
flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, ~ Grande 755 180 53 14 242 22.7 14 8.1 0.40 66

Tall 605 144 44 1.2 18.7 173 1.2 6.7 033 66

Iced Caramel Macchiato -

sovadrink stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed Venti 899 214 59 15 29.6 277 17 96 047 99
[whole bean roasted coffee]
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate,  Tall 712 169 5.8 4.1 245 18.4 4.1 2.9 0.30 66
sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK),

Iced Caramel Macchiato - fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins,

oat drink mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti- Clande L2 212 w o SES Zel 20 33 05 @3
foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator:
citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] ~ Venti 1053 250 79 5.7 38 29.3 5.8 4.1 0.42 929
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 614 147 5.8 49 19.2 179 3.0 29 043 66

gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose,
glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring,

jcediCaramelmacchiatop emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; Grande 767 184 70 6.0 249 234 37 33 0.52 66

coconutdrink triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring,
zcelgr:tzloraesgttélj'c;rf.f;g?c acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole Venti 912 219 79 6.7 304 285 43 41 0.61 99
Tall 321 76 0.8 03 9.7 8.9 0.2 73 0.26 66
Isckei:’nl;:::ier;lilk Skimmed MILK, ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 392 93 0.9 0.3 12 1.2 0.2 9.0 0.31 66
Venti 461 109 1.1 0.4 14 12.7 0.3 10.5 0.37 99
o . o . Tall 412 98 33 3.1 9.6 8.7 0.2 73 0.25 66
Iscee:illas:(';;-med milk i:;?é;klmmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Grande 507 121 41 39 1.8 109 02 9.0 030 66
Venti 592 141 4.8 4.5 13.7 12.5 0.3 10.5 0.36 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Tall 534 127 6.8 4.2 94 8.5 0.2 71 0.25 66
:::‘;:':;:ielk_ Whole MILK; ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 661 157 8.5 53 1.6 10.7 0.2 8.8 0.30 66
Venti 767 182 9.7 6.0 13.5 12.2 0.3 10.3 0.36 99
Iced Latte - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 231 56 25 0.2 5.9 49 0.8 1.9 0.17 66
almond drink diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice, Grande 280 68 31 0.3 72 6.1 0.9 2.1 0.19 66
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 334 81 36 03 8.5 70 11 2.8 0.24 99
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 352 83 3.0 0.4 9.8 5.9 0.8 39 0.32 66
Iced Latte - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as Crace B 102 £ 0 121 e ) & 038 &L
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 506 120 4.4 0.6 14.1 8.5 1.1 5.7 0.46 929
Iced Latte - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium [0 268 87 24 ® 68 60 2 56 030 56
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso Grande 447 107 4.2 0.8 83 75 14 8.0 0.37 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 524 125 49 0.9 98 85 17 95 0.44 99
Iced Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, Tall 472 s 48 35 127 7 41 28 0.27 66
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Grande 583 139 6.0 44 15.7 8.9 5.0 3.2 0.32 66
coffee] Venti 678 162 6.9 5.0 18.2 10.1 5.8 4.0 0.38 99
Iced Latte - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 373 91 4.8 42 14 6.5 3.0 28 0.40 66
T gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as Grande 459 m 6.0 53 9.0 8.2 3.7 3.2 0.49 66
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 57 130 69 61 106 93 43 40 057 99
Tall 321 76 0.8 03 9.7 8.9 0.2 73 0.26 66
Isﬁ:‘::;e:;:d"ato - Skimmed MILK, ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 392 93 0.9 0.3 12 1.2 0.2 9.0 0.31 66
Venti 461 109 1.1 0.4 14 12.7 03 n 037 99
Tall 412 98 33 3.1 9.6 8.7 0.2 73 0.25 66
Iced Latte Macchiato - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted
semi-skimmed milk coffee] Grande 507 121 4.1 39 1.8 10.9 0.2 9.0 0.30 66
Venti 592 141 4.8 4.5 13.7 12.5 03 10.5 0.36 929
Tall 534 127 6.8 4.2 9.4 8.5 0.2 7.1 0.25 66
:ﬁzlléa't‘:ie":wacchlato - Whole MILK, ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Grande 661 157 8.5 53 1.6 10.7 0.2 8.8 0.30 66
Venti 767 182 9.7 6.0 13.5 12.2 03 10.3 0.36 99
Iced Latte Macchiato - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 231 56 25 0.2 5.9 49 0.8 1.9 0.17 66
almond drink diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice, Grande 280 68 3.1 03 72 6.1 0.9 2.1 0.19 66
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 334 81 36 03 8.5 70 11 2.8 0.24 99
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 352 83 3.0 0.4 9.8 59 0.8 39 0.32 66
Ice.d_l.atte Macchiato - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric ’fzcid esters of mono—iand diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Grande 431 102 3.8 05 121 74 0.9 47 038 66
original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 506 120 44 0.6 14.1 8.5 11 5.7 0.46 929
Iced Latte Macchiato - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 364 87 34 0.6 6.8 6.0 1.2 6.6 030 66
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso Grande 447 107 4.2 0.8 83 75 14 8.0 0.37 66
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 524 125 4.9 09 9.8 8.5 17 95 044 99
Iced Latte Macchiato - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, Tall 47 13 48 35 127 [l 41 28 0.27 66
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Grande 583 139 6.0 44 15.7 8.9 5.0 3.2 0.32 66
coffee] Venti 678 162 69 50 182 101 58 40 038 99
Iced Latte Macchiato - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 373 9 48 42 74 6.5 3.0 28 040 66
TR gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Espresso shot - espresso roast as Grande 459 m 6.0 53 9.0 8.2 3.7 3.2 0.49 66
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 537 130 69 61 106 93 43 40 057 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.
Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Skimmed MILK, ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1092 261 10.6 72 29 27 24 1 0.28 66
Iced Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
skimmed milk carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Grande 1434 342 14.5 9.9 374 35 3.1 13.8 0.34 66
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1636 390 15.3 103 44.7 41.5 39 16.4 0.41 99
Semi skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1183 283 13.2 10 28.8 26.8 24 1 0.28 66
Iced Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
g - vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, ~ Grande 1549 370 17.8 13.5 37.2 34.8 3.1 13.8 0.34 66
semi-skimmed milk 5 .
vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso .
shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1766 422 19 14.4 444 413 3.9 16.4 0.4 99
Whole MILK, ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1306 312 16.6 1.1 28.6 26.6 24 10.8 0.27 66
Iced Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
whole milk carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Grande 1703 407 22.1 14.8 36.9 346 31 13.6 0.33 66
Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1941 463 239 15.9 44.2 41 39 16.1 0.4 929
A!mond drlnl'( [wa'ter,AI.MOND(2,5@,'fruc'.tose,amd|ty regulators: monopotas.smm phosphate',dlpotassmm' Tall 1003 241 124 71 252 23 3 56 0.19 66
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice,
Iced Mocha - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
N emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle Grande 1321 317 16.7 9.8 326 30 3.8 7 0.23 66
almond drink .
[water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa
?:fvaede?r, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Venti 1508 362 178 10.2 39.2 358 47 86 0.28 99
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Tel 22 28 25 & & & g £o o £o
Iced Mocha - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
. 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Grande 1473 351 174 10.1 375 313 38 9.6 0.42 66
Original Nut Blend N " : e :
of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder,
fat—'reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, Venti 1680 401 186 105 4.7 373 47 15 0.49 99
vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates; calcium 15 1136 272 133 75 26.1 24 34 103 0.33 66
carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
Iced Mocha - (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla
soya drink flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Grande (=2 i (29 o e =l e 28 O Ee
Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as X
brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1699 406 19.1 10.8 40.5 373 53 15.3 0.47 99
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, 14| 1244 297 14.6 10.4 319 25.1 6.3 6.4 0.29 66
sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Iced Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
oatdrink vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, Srance 62 E58 196 E el 52 ® & 055 &3
vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Espresso X
shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1852 442 211 14.9 489 38.9 9.4 9.9 042 929
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 1145 275 14.6 n1 26.6 246 52 6.4 0.42 66
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
Iced Mocha - 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides
coconut drink of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, (el 208 2ol B L2 S £2 &E & ez &
fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, i
vanilla extract], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 1712 4n 211 16 413 381 78 9.9 0.61 99
Tall 523 124 0.8 03 21.7 20.6 0.2 73 0.26 66
Ice.d Vanilla _I.atte - Skimmed MILK, ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, el 663 157 0.9 03 279 26.7 0.2 9 031 6
skimmed milk Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 799 189 11 04 33.9 322 0.3 10.5 0.37 99

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Tall 615 146 33 31 215 204 0.2 73 0.25 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - Semi-skimmed milk [semi-skimmed MILK], ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid,
semi-skimmed milk preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Gt e IS . 28 2z xae 02 2 0D &
Venti 930 220 4.8 45 336 319 0.3 10.5 0.36 99
Tall 737 175 6.8 4.2 213 20.2 0.2 71 0.25 66
Iced Vam_lla Latte - Whole MILK, ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, Grande 931 221 85 53 275 263 0.2 8.8 030 66
whole milk Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 1105 262 9.7 6 334 31.7 0.3 10.3 0.36 99
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Tall 434 104 2.5 0.2 17.8 166 0.8 1.9 0.17 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice,
almond drink water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - (el G0 EL el 03 2 AL 0 2 i &
espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 671 160 36 03 284 26.4 11 28 0.24 99
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Tall 554 131 3 04 21.7 17.6 0.8 39 0.32 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Original Nut Blend gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity ~ Grande 702 166 38 0.5 28 23 0.9 4.7 0.38 66
8 regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean
roasted coffee] Venti 844 199 44 0.6 339 28 1.1 5.7 0.46 R
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 567 135 34 0.6 18.7 17.6 1.2 6.6 0.30 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, water, sugar, natural
soya drink flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed CrrEE 45 T e 0 2z 2 ik & i %
[whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 82 205 49 09 297 28 17 95 044 99
Tall 675 160 4.8 35 24.6 18.7 4.1 2.8 0.27 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate,
oat drink sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Grande 853 203 6 44 31.6 244 5 3.2 0.32 66
preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 1016 241 6.9 5 38.1 29.6 5.8 4 0.38 99
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Tall 576 138 4.8 4.2 19.3 18.2 3 2.8 0.40 66
Iced Vanilla Latte - gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, water, sugar, natural flavouring,
coconut drink acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole (EnEt & LS @ 53 20 2 o 32 - e
bean roasted coffee] Venti 875 210 69 61 305 288 43 4 057 99
Skimmed MILK, ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1319 314 12.6 9.1 394 38.6 0.2 10.7 045 66
Iced White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
skimmed milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed ~ Grande 1746 117 17.2 12.5 51.7 50.9 0.2 13.5 0.57 66
skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso .
shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2034 485 18.6 13.6 62.9 61.6 0.3 16 0.69 929
Semi-skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), Tall 1410 336 15.1 12 393 384 0.2 10.7 0.45 66
Iced White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
semi-skimmed milk vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened Grande 1861 444 204 16.2 51.5 50.7 0.2 13.5 0.56 66
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di
glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2165 516 223 17.7 62.7 61.4 03 16 0.68 99
Whole MILK, ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Tall 1532 366 18.6 13.1 39.1 38.2 0.2 10.5 0.44 66
Iced White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
whole milk carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed ~ Grande 2015 481 24.8 17.5 513 50.4 0.2 133 0.56 66
skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso
Venti 2339 558 273 19.3 62.4 61.1 0.3 15.8 0.67 99

shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 3 O 2 ic [ S
A!mond drlnl.< [wa_ter, ALMOND (2.5@,.1‘rucFose, acidity regulators: monopotas.smm phosphatg, dipotassium . Tall 1230 294 143 91 356 346 0.8 53 0.36 66
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], ice,
Iced White Mocha - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
almond drink emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White Grande 1634 391 19.4 12.5 46.9 45.8 0.9 6.7 0.45 66
chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK,
sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso Venti 1906 456 211 13.6 574 559 1 8.2 0.56 99
roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee]
Original nut blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Tall 1350 322 14.8 93 39.5 356 038 73 0.51 66
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream
Iced White Mocha - 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides
Original Nut Blend of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed Erande 280 §28 28 12 RS 2 o2 0 @i &L
skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt,
emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Venti 2079 495 21.9 13.9 63 574 11 1.2 0.77 99
coffee]
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates;  Tall 1363 325 15.2 9.5 36.5 35.6 1.2 10 0.5 66
calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Iced White Mocha - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
soya drink fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed e 5o G 205 3 “E R i e ez Lo
MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2097 500 224 14.1 58.7 574 1.7 15 0.75 929
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, 14| 1470 351 16.6 12.4 424 36.8 41 6.1 0.46 66
sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
Iced White Mocha - propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
oat drink vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened Crande 227 g2 222 S5 2o gSC 2 8 oo8 &
condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di )
glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 2251 537 244 183 67.1 59 58 9.5 0.7 99
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream el 322 E22 (66 B Sl £62 g & D £o
Iced White Mocha - 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides
coconut drink of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed Grande 1813 435 22.2 17.5 48.8 479 37 78 0.75 66
skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt,
(ce;r#Jelil]ﬂer (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted Venti 210 506 244 193 59.5 58.2 43 95 0.89 99
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Ice, Half and Half Cream MIx [Whole MILK, whipping cream (MILK)], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed -
Iced Coffee [whole bean roasted coffee] DAy Y & £ 50 22 3 2 LS 0 £
starbucks Doubleshot™ Ice, Half and Half Cream MIx [Whole MILK, whipping cream (MILK)], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural
n flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed ~ Mini 445 107 8.2 5.0 6.8 5.8 0.2 1.6 0.09 66
Vanilla Iced Coffee
[whole bean roasted coffee]
Ice, Strawberry & acai flavour beverage base [Water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acid: Tall 449 107 23 2.1 19.1 18.9 1.8 1.2 0.17 8
Pink Coconut Starbucks citric acid, colouring concentrate from carrot, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium
Refresha: Drink sorbate, colour: beta-carotene from blakeslea trispora.], Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize Grande 603 143 3.1 2.7 25.5 25.3 2.5 1.6 0.23 1
dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural
flavouring.], strawberry slices (freeze dried) Venti 761 181 39 34 322 31.9 32 21 0.29 14
. . . Tall 288 68 0.1 0 15.9 15.7 0.5 03 0 8
Strawberry Acai Starbucks Ic_e,VStra_wberry & acai flavour beverage base [Water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acid: )
Refresha: Drink citric acid, colouring concentrate from carrot, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium  Grande 389 91 0.2 0 214 211 0.7 0.5 0.01 n
, colour: - ne from blakesl i 1, s lices (f i .
sorbate, colour: beta-carotene from blakeslea trispora.], water, strawberry slices (freeze dried) o 493 A o 0 o7 565 09 o6 001 1
Tall 245 58 0.1 0.0 13.9 13.3 0.4 03 0.04 37
Cool Lime Starbucks Ice, Cool lime base [Ingredients: Water, sugar, white grape juice concentrate, flavouring, green coffee extract,
Refresha: Drink (Seasonal Only) antioxidants (citric acid E330, ascorbic acid E300) ], water, Freeze dried lime slice [freeze dried lime slices ] Grande 320 s 0.1 0.0 18.2 22 04 03 0.05 49
Venti 398 93 0.1 0.0 227 22 04 0.4 0.07 62

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients

Ice, skimmed MI!.K, Reduced fa't'whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous gxide, Mini 703 168 74 5.1 22.8 221 01 25 0.29 15
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK),

a water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, Tall 966 230 9.1 6.3 332 322 0.1 3.8 0.44 23
Caramel Frappuccino® - di I g 3 I biliser: triphosph i f N - di el
skimmed milk acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane],
Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel Grande 1306 31 124 8.7 45 43.7 0.2 4.8 0.59 33
sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric Venti 1482 353 125 8.7 547 531 0.2 5.2 072 v

acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]

Icg, semi skimmed MII.I‘(, Reduced fat y\{hipped cream [_cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propgllant gas: pitrous Mini 729 174 8.1 59 227 2 0.1 25 0.29 15
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
(MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides
of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl
polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric Grande 1355 323 13.7 10.2 449 43.6 0.2 4.8 0.59 33
acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity

Tall 1006 240 10.2 7.6 33.1 32.1 0.1 3.8 0.44 23
Caramel Frappuccino® -
semi-skimmed milk

regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses] Rt (EEE Het L (C8 ShS 23 02 2 o2 g2
Ic‘e, Whole_ milk [whole MILK], I_?educed fat wr]i_pped cream [crgam 34% (MILK), suga‘r (6%), propellqnt gas: . Mini 764 182 9.1 6.2 227 22 o1 25 0.29 15
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
CaramelErannuctino (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides Tall 1059 252 .7 8.1 33 321 0.1 37 043 23
whole milk PP of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl
polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric Grande 1419 338 15.6 10.8 44.8 43.5 0.2 4.7 0.59 33
acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup
[water, sugar, fruc_tose, salt_, natural flavouring, thlck_er)er: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity Venti 1607 382 16 It 545 52.9 02 5.1 o7 Y
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium .
Mini 678 162 78 5.1 21.7 209 0.2 1 0.27 15

diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle

[sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, el 22 22} RS 83 SLS 20 o Lk C 2
natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium

citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, Grande 1259 300 13.3 8.6 43 1.6 0.5 19 0.54 33
water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast

soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring,

thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, Venti 1430 341 13.5 8.7 52.5 50.8 0.6 2.1 0.67 42
carrot, hibiscus, molasses]

Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity

Caramel Frappuccino- -
almond drink

regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Mini 72 170 8 5.2 228 212 0.2 1.6 0.31 15
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 980 233 101 6.4 332 30.9 0.4 23 0.46 23

fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup,

butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA

lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, Grande 1323 315 13.6 8.7 45 421 05 3 0.62 33
anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative:

potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee],

Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Venti 1500 357 13.8 8.8 547 514 06 33 0.75 42
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]

Caramel Frappuccino® -
Original Nut Blend

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients i b 3 S 2 i o S
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium -
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream Sain 76 Ll 81 5.2 219 22 03 23 031 5
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, Tall 985 235 10.2 6.5 319 309 05 35 0.46 23
Caramel Frappuccino® - glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring,
soya drink emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser;
triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, ~ Grande 1329 317 13.8 8.8 43.5 42.2 0.7 44 0.62 33
preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted
soluble cc:ffe.e], Coffge frappuccino syrup [water, s.ugar‘, fru_ctose, sal_t, naturf{l flavouring, thlc_ke_ner: xanthan gum, Venti 1508 359 14 89 53 514 0.8 48 0.75 4
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium -
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), Mg 3 lz8 83 & 2356 AL 2 3 03 B
sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty
acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter Tall 1032 246 10.8 77 345 314 1.8 1.8 0.44 23
Caramel Frappuccino® - (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA
oat drink lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, Grande 1387 330 145 104 46.6 497 29 23 0.6 33

anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee],
Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Venti 1571 374 14.8 10.6 56.4 52 25 26 0.73 42
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]

Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan

gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Mol s 72 8 8z 22 il o i oS3 >
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, Tall 989 236 10.8 8.1 322 31.2 13 1.8 0.5 23
Caramel Frappuccino® - butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA
coconut drink lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, @k 1334 319 145 10.8 38 45 16 23 0.67 33

anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee],
Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Venti 1513 361 14.8 1 533 51.7 18 26 0.8 42
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses]

Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 719 172 79 55 222 2.5 0 29 031 0
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), Tall 986 235 99 6.9 321 311 0 44 0.46 0
Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, ’ : : : ) :
skimmed milk acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Grande 1330 317 13.7 95 43 a7 0 55 0.61 0

Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar,

water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup] Venti 1595 380 14.5 10.1 55.8 54 0 64 0.78 Y
Icg, semi skimmed MIL[(, Reduced fat'vyhipped cream [Fream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propgllant gas: pitrous Mini 753 180 8.8 6.6 221 214 0 29 031 0
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
. (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides Tall 1038 247 n4 8.5 319 3 Y 4.4 045 Y
Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - £ id idi \ g o I e s et i-f f i B
semi-skimmed milk of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethy
polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, Grande 1395 333 15.5 1.5 429 41.6 0 5.5 0.61 (]
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel
flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar Venti 1672 398 16.7 125 55.6 53.8 0 6.4 0.78 0

syrup]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas:
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3 " A pou! , : N " . Mini 799 191 10.1 7 22 21.3 0 29 0.31 0
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
a (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides Tall 1108 264 134 9:2 31.8 309 Y 4.2 045 Y
Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - N P il A P " N ot
whole milk of fatf(y acids, acidity regulator', sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, antl—'foamm'g agent; dimethyl
polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, Grande 1481 353 17.9 123 42.8 41.5 0 53 0.6 0
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel
flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar Venti 1776 423 19.7 134 554 53.7 0 6.3 0.78 0
syrup]
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium .
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], Min: 685 & 83 o 207 20 02 0 027 ©
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle  Tall 934 223 10.9 6.9 29.8 28.8 0.3 1.2 0.4 0
C | Cream cino® - [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder,
almond drink natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium
citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup Grande 1267 £03 e 2 s L C4 LS @& ©
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity
regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring,  venti 1519 363 16 10 525 50.6 05 1.8 0.71 0
preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup]
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity -
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Mini 731 174 8.7 55 222 204 0.2 17 0.33 0
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
]EMILK), sugar (6%), propelflant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 1003 239 1.2 7 321 294 03 24 0.49 0
i atty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup,
g:i’;i':aell ::IetaBTe:r:ppuccmo butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA
lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, Grande 1352 322 15.3 9.6 43.1 39.7 0.4 31 0.65 0
anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural
flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser:
carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium Venti 1621 386 16.5 10.2 55.8 51.5 0.5 3.5 0.83 0
sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup]
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium -
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream M 55 03 & 40 4K] 208 028 27 023 0
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, Tall 1011 241 1.4 71 304 29.4 0.5 39 0.48 0
Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring,
soya drink emulsifier; SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser;
triphosphates, anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, Crande 551 B25 55 o il B2 07 48 0E g
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: Venti 1632 389 16.8 103 53.3 51.5 0.8 5.8 0.82 0
potassium sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup]
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium L
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar Sain 776 185 94 6.7 233 208 & 12 0.31 0
(6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids,
natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), Tall 1073 256 12.2 8.7 33.7 30 2.2 17 0.46 0
C I Cream F cino° - fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA lecithins,
oatdrink mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates, anti-
foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, Grande 1437 343 16.5 ns 45.1 40.5 2.7 2.2 0.62 Y
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
maltodextrin], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acid: citric  ygn¢i 1723 an 18 12.8 58.2 52.5 33 26 0.79 0

acid, caramel sugar syrup]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 3 O 2 ic [ S
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan -
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% iy 29 1 2 v 283 206 U 2 055 0
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Caramel drizzle [sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, Tall 1016 243 12.2 9.2 30.7 29.7 16 1.7 0.54 0
C I Cream F ino° - butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), water, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifier; SOYA
coconut drink lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator; sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser; triphosphates,
anti-foaming agent; dimethyl polysiloxane], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural Grande 1367 327 16.5 123 41.4 40.1 1.9 22 0.71 0
flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser:
carageenan., r.na.lt<_)dex_tr|n], Caramel flavour syrup [sugar, water, natural flavouring, preservative: potassium Venti 1640 392 18 134 537 52 23 26 0.9 0
sorbate, acid: citric acid, caramel sugar syrup]
Ice, skimmed milk [skimmed MILK], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, Mini 623 149 6.6 4.7 19.2 18.9 0.4 29 0.27 13.9
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino® - maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: Tall 848 202 83 5.9 214 2z 0.5 & 039 201
skimmed milk mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., classic chai [brewed tea Grande 1226 292 1.6 8.2 41.2 40.5 1 5.2 0.53 37.6
with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural .
flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring. ] Venti 1381 329 n.z 83 49.1 483 1 6.2 069 381
Ice, semi skimmed milk [semi skimmed MILK], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural Mini 657 157 7.6 5.8 19.1 18.8 0.4 29 0.27 13.9
flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser:
i 9 9 s ni i i Tall 897 214 9.7 74 273 26.9 0.5 4.1 0.39 20.1
ChalTeaCream Frappuccnor - G0l corces of oty acio, naturalvat e lvourng,sablser: caragetnan, oot o
chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, Grande 1288 307 134 10.2 4 404 1 52 0.53 316
d , natural fl ing, st ise), , water, hi , 8 juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural .
fclaarvoaur:lizgw ]na ural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natura Venti 1456 347 138 106 49 481 1 6.2 0.69 381
Ice, whole milk [whole MILK], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: ~ Mini 703 168 8.9 6.2 19.1 18.7 04 2.8 0.27 13.9
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin],
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino- - cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 964 230 e 8 22 A 0.5 & 039 401
whole milk glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., classic chai [brewed tea with spicesand  Grande 1372 327 15.7 10.9 40.9 40.3 1 5.1 0.53 376
flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star X
anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring. ] Venti 1558 3N 16.7 1.5 48.8 48 1 6 0.68 38.1
Ice, almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 590 141 73 47 17.8 174 0.6 0.8 0.24 13.9
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Tall 799 191 93 5.9 253 24.8 0.8 11 034 201
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino® - potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar ) ) ) : . : : .
almond drink (6%), propgllant gas: pltrous o?(!de,.propellant gas: mtrggen, gmuI5|f|er. mono and'dl glycerides of'fatty acids, Grande 1165 278 12.8 8.2 385 37.8 14 15 047 376
natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black
tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, .
ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring. 1 Venti 1306 312 13.1 82 459 44.9 1.5 7 0.61 381
Ice, Origir)al Nut Elend [Water, rice (5‘3%3)1 CI-\S.HE_W (1_‘5%), HAZELNUTS (1‘4%)., pea protein, flavour‘ings, acifi@ty ) Mini 635 151 75 47 19.2 17.8 0.6 16 0.29 13.9
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, 0
i i o ive: i idi - Citri Tal 864 206 9.5 6 274 254 0.8 2.2 0.42 20.1
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino: - frqctose, §a}|t, r.1atural flavourings, th|ck§ner. xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbat-e,Aaadlty rggulator‘ citric
P acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant
Original Nut Blend U e " N N a . Lo
gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Grande 1247 297 13.2 83 1.2 385 14 29 057 376
classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper,
cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, .
natural flavouring. | Venti 1406 335 13.6 8.4 49.1 45.8 1.5 34 0.74 38.1
Ice, soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 640 153 76 4.8 181 17.8 0.7 26 0.29 139
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], creme frappuccino syrup
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, Tall 871 208 9.8 6.1 25.8 254 1 3.7 042 201
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino- - acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas:
soya drink nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, Grande 1256 300 134 8.4 39.2 385 16 47 0.56 376
stabiliser: carrageenan., classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger,
cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: Venti 1417 338 13.9 85 267 45.8 18 56 0.73 381

citric acid, vanilla extract, natural flavouring. ]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 680 162 8.1 5.9 203 18.2 1.8 12 0.28 13.9
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose,
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, Tall 930 222 10.5 76 29 2 26 16 04 201
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino® - stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas:
oat drink nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., classic  Grande 1329 317 143 104 432 393 36 21 0.54 37.6
chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves,
?Izlyoaur:ﬁz,]natural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, natural Venti 1506 359 15 109 515 46.7 42 24 07 38.1
Ice, coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  pini 643 154 8.1 6.2 183 18 14 12 0.33 13.9
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino® - acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant el 5 dre BE s a3 el 2 I3 S 2o
coconut drink gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Grande 1262 302 143 10.9 395 389 28 21 0.63 376
classic chai [brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, ) ) i : . : . :
lc]l;)t\/u(-’:rz,lzez;\(/ioalzrrlﬁlrg,]rlatural flavouring, star anise), sugar, water, honey, ginger juice, acid: citric acid, vanilla extract, Venti 1424 341 15 15 471 463 13 24 0.81 381
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 698 166 73 5.1 20.7 20 0.8 4 0.27 (]
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme Tall 906 216 9 63 219 27 0.8 54 041 0
skimmed milk frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Grande 1251 298 126 88 385 373 12 71 0.56 0
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water,
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1483 353 13 9 49.7 48 1.5 8.6 0.73 0
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 732 175 83 6.2 20.6 19.9 0.8 4 0.27 0
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Tall 959 229 10.5 8 211 26.8 0.8 54 04 0
semi-skimmed milk Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Grande 1317 314 145 10.9 384 371 12 71 0.56 0
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water,
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1564 373 15.2 1.6 49.5 47.8 1.5 8.6 0.73 0
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 778 186 9.6 6.6 20.6 19.8 0.8 4 0.27 0
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Tall 1029 246 125 8.6 276 267 0.8 53 04 0
whole milk Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Grande 1406 335 17 17 383 37 12 7 0.56 0
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water,
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1674 399 18.3 12.6 49.4 47.7 1.5 8.5 0.73 (o]
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 664 159 8 5.1 193 18.5 1 2 0.24 0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, 1| 854 204 10 63 25.6 246 12 23 0.36 0
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle
almond drink [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, Grande 1185 284 13.9 8.8 357 343 16 3.1 0.5 0
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric
:S‘?Vasg?’tv:;rs]ﬁ:'éceirtargi?nan, maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa Venti 1403 335 145 9 463 444 2 38 0.65 0
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 709 169 8.2 5.2 207 18.9 1 28 0.29 0
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino: - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of EL e 220 103 e aE 2 12 £k ek g
Original Nut Blend fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Grande 1273 303 14.2 89 385 35.1 16 46 0.61 0
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, ) . : : . . .
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, o— e 560 o 99 o7 5 > 56 O 0

maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 714 171 83 5.2 19.6 18.9 12 37 0.29 0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 931 222 10.6 6.5 26.2 253 14 5 0.44 0
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino- - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
soya drink powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural Grande 1283 306 145 9.1 36.4 351 19 6.6 0.6 0
flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser:
Zirtz:gstenan, maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla Venti 1522 363 153 93 471 45.4 24 s 0.77 0
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 755 180 8.8 6.3 218 193 23 23 0.27 0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
a (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, Tall 994 237 1.3 8.2 29.5 259 31 2.8 0.42 0
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - . . A .
oat drink natural van||[a flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powderi, fat—refiuced cocoa
powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: Grande 1361 325 15.5 n.2 406 359 4 3.8 0.57 0
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], .
Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1618 386 16.6 1.9 52.3 46.4 4.9 4.6 0.74 0
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  Mini 718 172 8.8 6.6 19.8 19.1 19 23 0.32 0
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
p n N (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 937 224 1.3 8.6 26.5 25.6 24 2.8 0.49 0
Cream Frapp - . " - e, 5
TR fatty acids, natural vanilla flfivourlng, stabiliser: carragee_nan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fa?—
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, ~ Grande 1289 309 15.5 n7z 36.8 355 3.2 3.8 0.67 0
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, )
maltodextrin], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1530 366 16.6 12.6 47.6 45.9 4 46 0.86 0
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 577 138 6.6 4.7 17 16.5 0.1 2.5 0.27 15
Coffee Frappuccino: - propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flgvouring, stabiliser: Tall 812 193 84 59 25.7 25 0.1 27 0.42 23
skimmed milk carrageenAan.], Coffeg frappuccino syrup [water, suggr,AfrucAtose, saltI natural flavouring, thlckgqer. xanthan gum,
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Grande m9 267 n.7 8.2 35.6 34.6 0.2 4.7 0.57 33
Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1265 301 1n7 8.2 43.6 422 0.2 52 0.7 42
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 603 144 74 55 16.9 16.4 0.1 2.5 0.27 15
Coffee Frappuccino: - oxide, pr?pellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, ) Tall 851 203 95 71 25.7 249 0.1 3.7 0.41 23
semi-skimmed milk stabiliser: carrageenan.]A, Coffee frappuccmo syrup [Yvater, sugar, fru;tosg, salt, natyral flavouring, thlckener. A
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, Grande 1167 278 13 9.7 35.5 34.5 0.2 4.7 0.57 33
molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1318 314 13.2 9.9 434 42.1 0.2 52 0.69 42
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 637 152 83 5.8 16.9 16.4 0.1 24 0.27 15
Coffee Frappuccino: - nitrous o>'<ide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavoyring, Tall 905 216 1 76 25.6 248 0.1 36 0.41 23
whole milk stabiliser: carrageenan.]A, Coffee frappuccmo syrup [yvater, sugar, frugtosg, salt, natyral flavouring, thlckener. A
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, Grande 1232 294 14.9 103 35.4 344 0.2 4.6 0.57 33
molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1389 331 15.3 10.5 433 42 0.2 5.1 0.69 42
Ice, Aimond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 552 132 71 4.7 15.9 15.3 0.2 1 0.25 15
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Coffee Frappuccino® - Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,  Tall 772 185 9.1 5.9 24.1 23.2 04 13 0.38 23
almond drink emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Coffee
frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium  Grande 107 256 126 8.2 33.6 324 0.5 1.8 0.52 33
sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble X
coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1213 289 12.8 8.2 413 39.9 0.6 2 0.64 42
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 586 140 73 47 17 15.6 0.2 15 0.29 15
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Coffee Frappuccino: - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 825 197 9.4 5.9 25.8 23.7 0.4 22 0.44 23
Original Nut Blend (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
8l fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, Grande 135 2n 12.9 83 35.6 33 0.5 29 0.6 33
salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
Venti 1283 305 13.1 83 43.6 40.5 0.6 3.2 0.73 42

colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients b b 8 & a a S
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 589 141 74 4.8 16.1 15.7 03 23 0.28 15
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Coffee Frappuccino- - [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall G 125 EHD g 2e0 2 05 24 0 2
soya drink glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,  Grande 142 273 13.1 8.4 341 33 0.7 43 0.59 33
fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1290 308 133 84 418 405 0.8 47 0.72 42
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 620 148 7.8 5.6 17.8 16 1.2 1.2 0.27 15
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
Coffee Frappuccino® - (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, Tall 878 209 101 3 2z 242 18 4 042 23
oat drink natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural Grande 1199 286 13.8 9.9 37.2 33.6 2.2 23 0.57 33
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: .
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1353 322 14.1 10.1 453 411 25 25 0.7 42
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan ~ Mini 592 142 7.8 5.8 16.3 15.8 0.9 12 0.31 15
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
Coffee Frappuccino® - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 835 200 101 76 247 2 13 1.7 048 23
coconut drink fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, Grande 1147 275 13.8 10.3 344 333 1.6 23 0.65 33
salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, .
colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee] Venti 1296 310 14.1 10.5 422 408 1.8 2.5 0.78 42
Ice, skimmed MI!.K, Reduced fa_tyvhipped cream [creanj 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous _qxide, Mini 714 170 83 57 204 17.4 02 36 035 0
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents: monocalcium
Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® - phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk chocolate Tall 1010 241 10.8 74 30.5 25.9 03 53 0.53 0
skimmed milk PP (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder,
emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, Grande 1431 341 15.3 10.5 43.6 37 04 71 0.76 0
skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; fat reduced cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt,
natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan .
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1689 402 164 n.2 54.9 46.3 0.5 84 0.96 0
Icg, semi skimmed MILI'(, Reduced faty\{hipped cream [Fream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propgllant gas: pitrous Mini 748 179 9.2 6.8 203 173 02 36 035 0
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents:
. . monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk Tall 1062 253 123 9.1 304 25.8 0.3 53 0.53 0
Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® - o N
semi-skimmed milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK
powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa  Grande 1499 358 172 12.6 435 36.8 04 71 0.75 0
butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; fat reduced cocoa powder, whole
EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: .
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] pent s g2l (5 e ey gol o e W o
Ige, WhoIe: milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat wr_lipped cream [crgam 34‘_%: (MILK), sugar (6%), propella?nt gas: Mini 794 190 105 72 20.2 17.2 0.2 35 035 0
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents:
Caokles & Cream Frappuccino® monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk ~ Tall 1132 270 14.3 9.7 303 25.7 03 5.2 0.53 0
whole milk PP chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK
powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa  Grande 1590 379 19.8 134 434 36.7 04 7 0.75 0
butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; fat reduced cocoa powder, whole
EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: .
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] entl {875 i 27 R 2E0 26 05 2 095 Y
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium .
Mini 680 163 8.9 5.7 18.9 15.9 04 15 0.32 0

diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate

chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen El E=2 228 e L 288 B v az ek g
carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK

powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); Grande 1364 326 16.6 105 40.8 34 08 3.1 0.69 0
natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder,

emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; fat reduced cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt, natural flavouring.],

Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Venti 1610 385 17.9 1.2 51.6 42.8 1 3.7 0.88 0
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin]

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® -
almond drink

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients

Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 1028 245 12.1 75 305 242 0.6 33 0.56 0
of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® - flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron,

Original Nut Blend thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey ~ Grande 1454 347 17 10.6 43.7 34.8 0.8 4.6 0.8 0
powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%):
[sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring];
fat reduced cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose,
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin]

Mini 725 173 9.1 5.8 204 16.3 04 23 0.37 0

Venti 1716 409 18.4 1.3 54.9 43.7 1 54 1.01 0

Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising Tall 1035 247 123 76 28.8 242 0.8 48 0.56 0
WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium,

niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter,

cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white Grande 1464 349 17.2 10.7 14 34.8 1.1 6.6 0.79 0
chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA);

natural flavouring]; fat reduced cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup

[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity Venti 1727 412 18.7 1.5 52.3 43.7 14 78 1 0
regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin]

Mini 730 175 93 5.8 19.3 16.3 0.5 33 0.37 0

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® -
soya drink

Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
(6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids,
natural \_/qmlla flavouring, stabl_llser: carrageenan.],_ChocoIate chip inclusion [Self_ raising V!IHFATroL{r (V!IHEAT Tall 1096 262 131 93 321 249 25 27 0.54 0
flour, raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar,

butter (MILK), milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK),

skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole Grande 1544 368 183 12.9 458 35.6 33 37 0.76 0
MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; fat reduced

cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural

flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: Venti 1821 434 19.9 14 57.5 44.7 39 4.4 0.96 0
carageenan, maltodextrin]

Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides

of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Chocolate chip inclusion [Self raising WHEAT Tall 1040 249 131 97 29.1 246 19 27 0.61 o
flour (WHEAT flour, raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; calcium, niacin, iron, . . : ) . : :
thiamine), sugar, butter (MILK), milk chocolate (10%): [sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey

Mini m 184 9.8 6.9 215 16.7 1.6 1.8 0.36 0

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® -
oat drink

Mini 734 176 9.8 7.2 19.5 16.5 12 1.8 041 0

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino® -

Coconutarink powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring]; white chocolate (10%): Grande 1470 352 183 135 419 352 25 37 086 0
[sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA); natural flavouring];
fat reduced cocoa powder, whole EGG, salt, natural flavouring.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose,
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, Venti 1735 415 19.9 147 52.8 442 29 4.4 1.08 0
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin]
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 833 199 9.2 6.6 241 229 12 43 032 0
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: i . : : i . i
carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Tall m4 266 1.9 8.6 331 314 14 5.9 0.49 0

Frappuccino® - potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar,

skimmed milk vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium Grande 1544 368 16.7 121 459 43.6 2 77 0.67 0
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS Venti 1880 448 185 135 59.7 56.6 26 95 0.88 0

[water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream
Frappuccino® -
semi-skimmed milk

Ingredients

Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract],
Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar,
vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS
[water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract
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1166

1610

1962

Energy (kcal)

207

278

384

468

10.1

13.4

18.5

20.8

saturated (g)

7.7

10.3

14.2

16.1

Carbohydrates

24

33

45.7

59.5

sugars (g)

22.8

313

434

56.4

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

43

5.9

.7

9.5

0.32

0.49

0.67

0.88

Caffeine (mg)

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream
Frappuccino® -
whole milk

Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas:
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract],
Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar,
vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS
[water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract

Mini

Tall

Grande

Venti

913

1237

1699

2071

218

295

406

494

1.4

154

21.1

8.1

10.9

24

32.8

45.6

59.3

22.7

31.2

433

56.2

43

58

7.6

9.3

0.32

0.48

0.66

0.87

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream
Frappuccino® -
almond drink

Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,
emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle
[water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator:
citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea),
alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat
reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium
bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced
cocoa powder, vanilla extract

Mini

Tall

Grande

Venti

799

1062

1479

1800

191

254

354

430

9.8

12.9

179

20

6.6

8.6

121

13.4

22.7

30.8

431

214

29.1

40.6

53

24

3.1

253

2.7

3.8

4.6

0.44

0.61

0.8

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream
Frappuccino° -
Original Nut Blend

Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-
reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings,
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder,
wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils
(palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium
hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract

Mini

Tall

Grande

Venti

844

132

1566

1908

202

270

374

455

13.2

18.3

20.5

6.7

8.7

12.2

13.6

24.1

33.1

45.9

59.7

21.8

29.7

414

53.9

24

3.1

3.9

5%

6.5

034

0.52

0.7

0.93

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream
Frappuccino® -
soya drink

Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di
glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural
flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser:
carageenan, maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced
cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder,
vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity
regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla
extract

Mini

Tall

Grande

Venti

849

139

1576

1919

203

272

376

458

10.2

13.4

18.6

20.8

6.8

8.8

12.4

13.8

23

314

43.7

57

21.8

29.7

M4

53.9

2.7

35

54

72

8.8

0.34

0.7

0.92

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.



Mocha & Hot
Chocolate
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Product Ingredients P P & o a i [ o
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium -
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar Sain 890 213 107 78 252 222 27 26 0.32 0
(6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids,
Double Chocolaty Chip Cream natural vanill.a flavouring, stabiliier: carra_geenan.], Mocha Drizzlef[water, sugar, cocoa ;;owder., fat—re_duced c.ocoa Tall 1201 287 14.2 10.5 347 304 3.6 3.2 0.49 0
Frappuccino: - powder, vanilla extract]_, Cr.eme rappuccino syrupA[\{vater, sugar,. (UC_tose_, salt, n_a.tura.l lavourings, thickener: .
oat drink xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin],
Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour Grande 1654 395 19.6 14.5 48 42.2 4.8 44 0.68 0
[WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed
oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Venti 2015 481 221 164 623 54.9 6.1 54 0.89 0
Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract : ! : . . : .
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan -
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% i 853 204 107 8.1 232 2 22 2.6 037 0
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of
A fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat- Tall 1144 274 14.2 10.9 31.7 30 3 3.2 0.57 0
?;l::::‘c‘?:;ﬂaty Chip Cream reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings,
coconut drink thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
maltodextrin], Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, ~ Grande 1582 379 19.6 15 44.1 41.8 4 44 0.77 0
wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils
(palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium Venti 1927 461 221 17 575 544 5.1 54 1.01 0
hydroxide.], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract i : ) : : :
Mini 317 75 0.3 0.1 15.6 14.8 0.1 23 0.27 35
Ice, skimmed MILK, Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water,
Espresso Frappuccino- - sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: ~ 1all 437 103 04 0.1 215 205 0.2 32 038 48
skimmed milk citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean  Grande 621 146 05 0.2 311 29.8 03 41 0.54 59
roasted coffee]
Venti 759 179 0.6 0.2 38.7 37 0.3 4.5 0.66 66
Mini 342 81 1 0.9 15.5 14.8 0.1 23 0.27 35
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup
Espresso Frappuccino® - [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity Tall 473 12 14 13 214 204 0.2 32 0.38 48
semi-skimmed milk regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed Grande 667 157 1.8 16 311 29.7 03 4.1 0.53 59
[whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 809 191 2 1.8 38.6 36.9 0.3 4.5 0.65 66
Mini 377 89 2 1.2 15.4 14.7 0.1 23 0.27 35
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup
Espresso Frappuccino® - [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity Tall 521 123 2.8 17 213 203 0.2 32 037 48
whole milk regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed Grande 728 172 35 21 31 296 03 4 0.53 59
[whole bean roasted coffee]
Venti 877 207 39 24 385 36.8 0.3 44 0.65 66
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 291 69 0.8 0.1 145 13.7 03 08 0.25 35
Espresso Frappuccino- - diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], Tall 403 95 11 0.1 20 18.9 04 1.1 0.34 48
almond drink Frappuccino ro'ast solyble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffeg frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fruct'ose, salt,.
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring ~ Grande 576 136 14 0.1 29.2 2718 0.5 14 049 59
food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 710 168 16 0.2 36.6 34.8 0.6 15 0.61 66
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 325 77 0.9 0.1 15.6 14 0.3 14 0.29 35
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
Espresso Frappuccino® - gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted Tall 450 106 13 0.2 215 193 04 1.9 04 48
Original Nut Blend soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, Grande 637 150 1.7 0.2 31.2 283 0.5 24 0.57 59
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses],
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 776 183 1.9 03 387 354 0.6 2.7 0.69 66
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 329 8 11 0.2 14.7 14 04 21 0.29 35
Espresso Frappuccino® - phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Frappuccino roast soluble Tall 455 108 15 03 203 193 0.6 29 04 48
soyadrink coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
Y xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, ~ Grande 643 152 1.9 03 297 283 0.7 3.7 0.56 59
molasses], Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 783 185 21 04 37 354 0.8 41 0.68 66

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients S b 3 & a a S
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 359 85 14 1 164 143 12 1 0.28 35
Espresso Frappuccino® - phosphate, sea salt, stal?ilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Frappuccino roast solub!e coffef’: [roasted soluble Tall 497 17 2 14 22.6 19.7 1.7 14 0.38 48
oat drink coffee], Cpffee frappuccmo syrup [vyager, sugar, frucFo;e, sglt, naturgl flavouring, thickener: ){ar}than gum,
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Grande 697 165 2.5 18 326 289 22 1.8 0.54 59
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 843 199 28 2 403 36 24 2 0.66 66
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan Mini 332 79 14 1.2 14.9 14.1 0.9 1 0.31 35
Espresso Frappuccino- - gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Frappuccino.roast spluble coffee [roasted 14| 458 109 2 17 20.6 19.5 13 14 0.43 48
o I soluble cqffee], Coffge frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fruf:tose, sal't, natural flavouring, thlc!(gner: xanthan gum,
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Grande 647 154 2.5 22 30 28.6 1.6 1.8 0.61 59
Espresso shot - espresso roast as brewed [whole bean roasted coffee] Venti 788 187 28 24 374 357 18 2 0.73 66
Ice, skimmed MILK, cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, -
emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate Mini 986 235 9.7 6.9 312 29.5 1.9 48 0.33 15
chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT
flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil),
Java Chip Frappuccino® - salt, emu_lsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarboqate, aFidity regulator: sodium hydroxi@e.], Coffeg El 269 £02 2% 83 08 ki 2l 9 0ag 22
skimmed milk frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium
sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble Grande 1796 428 174 125 58.1 55 31 8.2 0.67 32
coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla . : : : ) :
extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar,
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla y/on4i 2154 513 19.2 13.8 734 69.2 4 9.8 0.83 a4
extract,
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, .
emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate Mini 1012 241 104 77 312 29.5 1.9 48 0.32 15
chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT
flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil),
Java Chip Frappuccino’ - salt, emu_lsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbor}ate, aFidity regulator: sodium hydroxiqe.], Coffee_ El (507 B 54 [ 0 ki 2l g 0k 22
semi-skimmed milk frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium
sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble Grande 1843 439 187 14 58 54.9 31 8.2 0.67 32
coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla . : : i !
extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar,
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla /o 4i 2206 526 20.6 154 73.2 69.1 4 9.8 0.82 a4
extract,
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: L.
nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Mini 1046 249 n4 8 311 294 1.9 47 032 15
Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour
[WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed
Java Chip Frappuccino’ - oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonat_e, acidAity regulator: sodium hydroxide.}, El (553 52 L 03 £06 ki 2l aJ 028 22
whole milk Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative:
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino GEeD 1906 454 205 145 58 54.8 31 8.1 0.66 2
roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa i : : : : .
powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water,
water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa Venti 2276 542 226 16 731 69 4 9.7 0.82 a1
powder, vanilla extract,
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium .
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], cream Mini 961 229 10.2 6.9 30.2 284 2 32 030 15
34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides
of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm
kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, Tall 1231 294 131 8.8 39.2 36.9 23 3.7 0.44 22
Java Chip Frappuccino® - thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising
almond drink agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose,
salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, Grande 1749 418 18.3 12.5 56.2 52.9 34 5.4 0.62 32

colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha

Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced

cocoa powder, vanilla extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, Venti 2103 502 20.1 13.7 71.2 67 43 6.7 0.78 4
vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract,

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients

Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity

regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: Mini 995 237 103 7 313 28.7 2 3.8 0.34 15
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant

gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla

flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat Tall 1282 306 133 8.9 40.8 374 23 46 0.50 22
reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa
powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate,
acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring,
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple,
carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar,
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla
extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, Venti 2172 517 204 13.8 734 67.6 43 79 0.86 41
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract,

Java Chip Frappuccino- -
Original Nut Blend
Grande 1812 432 18.6 12.6 58.2 53.4 34 6.4 0.70 32

Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%),
propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural
vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised
fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa  Tall 1287 307 134 9 39.6 374 25 5.7 0.50 22
Java Chip Frappuccino® - powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate,
soya drink acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring,
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, Grande 1818 434 18.8 12.7 56.6 53.4 3.6 7.8 0.69 32
carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar,
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla
extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, Venti 2179 519 207 14 77 67.6 46 94 0.85 M
cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract,

Mini 998 238 104 7 304 28.7 21 4.6 0.34 15

Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas:
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea), alkalised fat reduced
cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat reduced cocoa powder, Tall 1333 318 14 10.2 42 37.8 37 4.1 0.48 22
Java Chip Frappuccino® - vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, acidity
oat drink regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus,  Grande 1874 447 19.5 14.2 59.6 54 5 5.8 0.67 32
molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water, sugar, cocoa powder,
fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, ,
Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa Venti 2241 534 214 15.6 75 68.2 6.2 72 0.83 4
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract,

Mini 1029 245 10.8 78 321 29 29 35 033 15

Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan

gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], cream 34% (MILK), sugar Mini 1001 239 10.8 8 30.6 28.9 2.6 3.5 037 15
(6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids,

natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan., Chocolate chip [sugar, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, shea),

alkalised fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], fat Tall 1291 309 14 10.5 39.8 376 32 4.1 0.54 22
Java Chip Frappuccino® - reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed oil), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithins, raising agent: sodium
coconut drink bicarbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural

flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: Grande 1823 436 19.5 14.6 56.9 53.7 4.5 5.8 0.74 32
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Mocha Sauce [water,
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder,

vanilla extract, , Mocha Drizzle [water, water, , sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract, Venti 2184 521 214 16 72 67.9 5.6 72 0.91 4
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract,
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 601 143 6.7 4.7 17.5 16.6 0.5 3.2 0.27 32
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
Matcha Cream Frappuccino- - carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: L Eh/ 2T Bl ) 262 258 08 49 02 20
skimmed milk potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan Grande 1202 286 1.8 8.3 38.2 36.2 1.2 6.4 0.59 73
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha
blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1350 321 1.8 8.3 458 433 15 72 0.7 91

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 635 152 76 5.8 174 16.5 0.5 3.2 0.27 32
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Matcha Cream Frappuccino- - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Tall eIl 21 02 1 28] 2 08 &0 0k g0
semi-skimmed milk preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, Grande 1272 303 13.7 10.5 38.1 36.1 1.2 6.4 0.58 73
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, .
maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1428 340 14 108 457 432 1.5 72 0.7 91
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 681 163 8.9 6.2 17.3 16.5 0.5 3.1 0.26 32
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Matcha Cream Frappuccino® - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Tall 984 235 12 8.2 26.7 253 08 4.8 041 50
whole milk preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, Grande 1366 326 16.4 1.3 379 359 1.2 6.3 0.58 73
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, .
maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1533 365 17 n7 45.5 43 1.5 71 0.7 91
Ice, Aimond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 567 136 73 47 16 15.1 0.7 11 0.23 32
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
. Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, 4] 804 193 94 5.9 247 232 11 16 0.36 50
Matcha Cream Frappuccino® - emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla
almond drink flavour syrup [foter, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric_ acid, preservative: potassium sorbate],‘ Grande 1133 271 13.1 8.2 353 33.1 16 23 0.52 73
Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative:
{:J:;]assmm sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green Venti 1273 304 133 8.2 425 39.9 2 25 0.62 91
Ice, Original Nut I?Iend [Water, rice (5'30/?)3 CA§H§W (!.5%), HAZELNUTS (144%)., pea protein, fIavour_ings, acic:j!ty Mini 613 146 75 4.8 175 15.5 0.7 19 0.29 32
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 876 209 9.8 6 26.9 238 11 29 045 50
Matcha Cream Frappuccino: - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides . ) . . . :
Original Nut Blend of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural Grande 1226 292 135 8.4 382 33.9 16 38 0.63 73
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, : . i : . . .
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Ve 1376 328 13.8 &4 5.8 40.8 2 & 0.75 91
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 618 148 77 4.8 16.4 15.5 0.9 29 0.29 32
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
By [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 883 m 10 6.1 25.2 23.8 14 44 0.44 50
Matcha Cream Frappuccino® - N N ! N . N
TR glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar,
¥ natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup Grande 1235 295 13.8 85 35.9 339 1.9 5.9 0.62 3
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity X
regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1387 33 14.1 8.6 433 408 23 6.6 0.74 91
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 658 157 8.2 5.9 18.6 15.9 2 1.5 0.27 32
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
q sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty Tall 947 226 10.8 7.8 28.6 245 31 2.2 0.42 50
Matcha Cream Frappuccino® - s " . P, " N
oat drink ac!d§, natural van||!a _flavqurlng, stablll;er. carraggenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring,
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, Grande 1318 314 14.8 107 404 348 4.1 29 0.59 3
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, X
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1480 353 153 ni 48.3 41.8 4.8 33 0.7 91
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  Mini 621 149 8.2 6.2 16.6 15.7 15 15 0.32 32
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
cream e (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 889 213 10.8 83 25.5 24.1 24 2.2 0.5 50
coconut drink TRk of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, Grande 1242 298 14.8 n3 364 344 33 29 0.7 3
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Matcha blend [Matcha green tea] Venti 1395 334 153 n.7 43.8 413 38 33 0.82 91
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 741 177 73 5.1 235 22.5 0.9 37 0.27 15
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
MR annocino carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino ~ Tall 952 227 9.1 6.3 311 29.9 1 4.8 04 22
skimmed :::’Ik roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: Grande 1301 310 12.6 8.8 423 407 13 6.1 0.53 30
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, .
Venti 1545 368 13 9 54.5 524 1.7 7.2 0.69 4

vanilla extract

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 767 183 8.1 5.9 23.4 22.5 0.9 37 0.27 15
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Mocha Frappuccino: - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Tall 990 236 10.1 75 3 29.9 1 4.8 0.4 22
semi-skimpn':ed milk Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt,
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring ~ Grande 1346 32 13.9 102 423 406 13 6.1 0.53 30
food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa .
powder, vanilla extract Venti 1597 380 14.5 10.7 54.4 52.3 1.7 72 0.68 4
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 801 191 9 6.2 234 224 0.9 36 0.27 15
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
oy stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Tall 1041 248 1.6 79 30.9 29.8 1 4.7 0.39 22
Mocha Frappuccino® - N .
whole milk Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt,
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring ~ Grande 1406 335 15.6 107 422 406 13 6 0.53 30
food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa .
powder, vanilla extract Venti 1667 397 16.5 1.3 543 52.1 1.7 71 0.68 41
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 715 17 78 5.1 224 214 11 21 0.25 15
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
. Reduc_egi fat whipped cream [c_ream 34% (MI!.K), sugar (6%): propellan_t gas: nit.rf)us oxide, propellant gas: nitrpgen, Tall 915 218 9.8 63 29.5 28.3 12 25 036 22
Mocha Frappuccino® - emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle
almond drink [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted Grande 1257 300 135 8.8 405 38.8 16 34 0.49 30
soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, : . . : : : :
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], .
Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1494 356 14 9 523 50.1 21 41 0.64 4
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 749 179 8 5.2 235 217 n 27 0.29 15
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: i : : ) : :
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
e SR — (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 965 230 10 6.4 311 28.7 1.2 33 0.42 22
Original Nr:’Blen d of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder,
fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee Grande 1316 314 13.7 8.9 424 393 1.6 44 0.56 30
frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium
sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, .
sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1562 372 14.3 9.1 54.5 50.7 21 53 0.72 4
Ice, Soya drink [Sgya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.?%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: pot'assium Mini 753 180 8.1 5.2 227 217 12 35 0.29 15
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
. [cream 34% (MILK),§ugar(6%), propellant gas: nitrous'qxide, propellant gas: nitroger'l,emulsifier: mono and di Tall 970 231 102 6.4 29.9 287 14 44 042 22
Mocha Frappuccino® - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa
soya drink powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee],
Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Clande =28 B =2 2 B SO L8 &7 @EE =
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - X
CBS [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1570 374 14.5 92 52.8 50.7 23 6.8 0.7 41
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OA'!'_(IZ%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 784 187 85 6 243 22 2 24 0.28 15
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
. sugar (6%), prope_llant gas: r}itrous o>fi_de, propellant gas: nitrogen, gmulsiﬁer: mono and di glycerides of fatty Tall 1015 242 107 76 323 29.2 26 2.9 04 22
Mocha Frappuccino® - acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced
oat drink cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup Grande 1376 328 146 104 438 398 32 38 054 30
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity . : i i : ; :
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water, sugar, cocoa .
powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract Venti 1631 388 153 109 562 513 3.9 46 0.69 4
Ice, Cocgqut drink [Water, _coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin_, fava bean flour, stal:?ilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  pini 756 181 85 6.2 22.8 219 17 24 0.31 15
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
) (MILK), sugar (6%), propgllant gas: pitrous oﬁde, propellant gas: nitrogen, gmulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 974 233 107 8 30.1 28.9 21 2.9 046 22
Mocha Frappuccino® - of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Mocha Drizzle [water, sugar, cocoa powder,
coconut drink fat—reduFed cocoa powder, vanilla extract], Frappuccino roastisolubl_e coffese [roasted soluble coffee]_, Cf)ffee ) SEmh 1327 317 14.6 108 M2 396 27 38 06 30
frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium
, acidi lator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, , hibiscus, mol , Moch -CB s .
sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], Mocha Sauce - CBS [water Venti 1575 176 153 13 531 51 33 46 077 4

sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 783 186 6.7 4.7 283 26.8 04 3 0.28 0
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
Strawberries & Cream carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, Tall 965 2E0 Bl i) 2 25 o &z 08 g
Frappuccino- - skimmed milk preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry Grande 1348 320 1.7 8.2 48.2 45.9 0.6 53 0.53 0
sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser:
xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1596 379 1.8 8.2 61.7 58.6 0.7 6.1 0.66 0
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 817 194 77 5.8 28.2 26.7 0.4 3 0.28 0
N oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
?:;aw::é:zf_g‘ ream stabiliser: carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: Tall 1015 241 9.8 & 341 325 04 42 039 0
ppucc - xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Grande 1409 335 134 10.1 48.1 45.8 0.6 53 0.53 0
semi-skimmed milk . " -
Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, lemon juice concentrate, natural .
flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1668 396 13.8 10.5 61.6 58.5 0.7 6.1 0.66 0
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 863 205 9 6.2 28.1 26.7 04 3 0.28 0
o nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
:::;aw:::i::?-& Crean stabiliser: carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: Tall 1081 257 16 8 34 324 04 41 0.39 0
whslz milk xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Grande 1490 355 15.7 10.8 48 45.7 0.6 5.2 0.52 0
Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, lemon juice concentrate, natural .
flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1763 419 16.5 n3 61.4 58.3 0.7 6 0.66 0
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 749 179 74 47 26.8 253 0.6 1 0.24 0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
) Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: Tall 917 219 93 5.8 321 304 0.7 1.2 034 0
Strawberries & Cream nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.],
Frappuccino° - almond drink Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Grande 1288 307 12.9 8.2 457 432 09 17 0.47 0
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry sauce
[Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser: .
xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1526 363 13.2 8.2 58.7 55.5 1.2 1.9 0.59 (0]
Ice, Original Nut l?lend [Water, rice(5.3%): CA§HE'W(1'.5%), HAZELNUTS(IA%!, pea protein,flavour'ings,aciz'iity Mini 794 189 75 47 283 257 0.6 18 03 0
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% Tall 982 234 9.6 6 342 31 07 24 043 0
Strawberries & Cream (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of a ! ) . } }
Frappuccino® - Original Nut Blend fatty acids, natural yanllla f]avourlr:lg, stabiliser: carrageenalzl.],' Creme frappuccmo syrup [water, sug.ar', f(uctqse, Grande 1368 325 13.2 83 483 439 0.9 3 0.57 0
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, X
lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1620 385 13.6 8.3 61.7 56.3 12 3.5 0.7 0
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 799 190 77 4.8 272 257 07 27 03 0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Strawberries & Cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 989 235 9.8 6.1 32.6 31 0.9 3.8 0.42 0
Frappuccino® - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
soya drink fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric ~ Grande 1377 328 13.5 8.4 463 439 1.2 4.8 0.56 0
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, X
lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 1630 387 13.9 8.5 594 56.3 1.5 5.6 0.7 0
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 840 200 8.2 59 294 26.1 1.8 13 0.28 0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
Strawberries & Cream (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, Tall 1047 249 10.6 76 35.8 31.6 24 1.7 04 0
Frappuccino® - natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural
oat drink flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: Grande 1449 345 14.4 104 502 447 31 23 0.54 0
carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, lemon juice .
concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.] Venti 175 407 15 10.8 64 57.2 37 26 0.67 0
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Mini 803 192 8.2 6.2 274 259 14 13 0.33 0
gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream
Strawberries & Cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di Tall 994 237 10.6 8 329 313 1.9 1.7 0.47 0
Frappuccino® - glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
coconut drink fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric ~ Grande 1383 330 144 10.9 46.7 443 24 23 0.62 0
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin], Strawberry sauce [Strawberries (45%), water, sugar, waxy maize starch, .
Venti 1638 390 15 1.3 59.9 56.7 29 2.6 0.77 0

lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring, stabiliser: xanthan gum, colour: beta-carotene.]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 580 138 6.6 4.7 16.9 16.5 0 2.8 0.27 Y
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino- - propellant gas: nltr.ﬂgefrll, emulsifier: mono and di glycentﬁls of faFty ac@; naturall vanfllg f[avoq(rjlng, stab|llsgr:- Tall 810 193 83 59 25.4 24.8 0 4.2 0.41 0
skimmed milk carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator. citric acid, preservative:
potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan ~ Grande 1o 263 1.6 8.2 343 335 0 5.3 0.54 0
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1279 305 n7 83 437 42.7 0 6.2 0.69 0
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 614 147 76 5.8 16.8 16.5 0 2.8 0.27 0
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Tall 863 206 98 75 252 247 Y 42 04 Y
semi-skimmed milk preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frapvpuccino syrup [water, sugar, fru'ctc_Jse, _salt, na'FgraI flavourings, Grande 1166 278 134 10.2 342 334 0 53 0.54 0
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
maltodextrin] Venti 1357 323 13.8 10.7 435 425 0 6.2 0.69 0
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 660 158 8.9 6.2 16.8 16.4 0 2.8 0.26 0
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino- - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, Tall 933 22 (S &2 251 250 o & 0 0
whole milk preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, Grande 1253 299 15.9 1 34 333 0 5.2 0.54 0
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan,
maltodextrin] Venti 1460 348 16.8 1.6 8B4 M4 0 6 0.69 0
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 546 131 73 4.7 15.5 15 0.2 0.8 0.23 0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
A q Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen,  Tall 759 182 9.3 5.9 23.2 225 0.3 1.1 0.35 0
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - o " N N ! . I N
almond drink emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty gads, pqtural vanilla flquunn_g, stab|Ilser.Acarrageengn.], Vanilla
flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Grande 1038 248 12.8 82 31.6 30.7 04 14 0.48 0
Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: .
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1203 288 13.1 8.2 404 39.3 0.5 16 0.62 Y
Ice, Original Nut I?Iend [Water, rice (5.3‘%3)f CA§H§W (!.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%)‘, pea protein, fIavour_ings, acigﬂ!ty Mini 592 141 75 47 16.9 154 0.2 16 0.29 0
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers:
. ) gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, yitamins [B2,B12,E, I?Z]], Reduced fa.t whipped cream [crea_m 34% Tall 828 197 926 6 254 231 03 23 044 )
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides
Original Nut Blend of fatty_aads,_n.atural vanlIIa. fI_avpunpg, stablllser:_ ca.rrageen_an.], Vanilla flavour syrup [wa?er, sugar, natural GED 123 268 13.2 83 343 314 04 29 0.59 0
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar,
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1305 3n 13.6 8.4 43.7 40.2 0.5 33 0.74 0
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 596 143 76 4.8 15.8 15.4 0.4 2.6 0.29 0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
o o - > S e "
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - [clrean.wd34A:f(?MlK), §ggar (GA:)l, pro_p"eIIant gas: nltrou;ﬁmd.e, propellant gat nl_tﬁogﬂen, emulsifier: mono and di | Tall 835 199 9.8 6.1 237 23.1 0.5 3.8 043 0
soya drink glycerides o VaFty acids, natur_a vanilla flavouring, stabi iser: carrageenan.], Vanilla avour syrup [water, sugar, natura Grand 1132 270 B a5 12 205 o A 058 o
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, rande - - - - . 8 -
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1316 314 13.9 8.5 412 40.2 038 5.6 073 0
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 637 152 8.1 59 18 15.9 14 11 0.27 0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
A a sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty Tall 897 214 10.6 7.7 27 23.8 2.2 1.6 041 (]
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - : " . A . .
oat drink acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural flavouring, — e o a4 o~ 04 . 27 a G a
acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, rande ~ - - : - g -
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, .
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1408 336 15.1 n 46.2 41.1 33 23 0.7 0
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  Mini 600 144 8.1 6.2 16 15.7 1 1.1 0.32 0
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
- s (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 841 202 10.6 8.2 24 234 1.6 1.6 0.49 0
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - : : . e N
coconut drink of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Vanilla flavour syrup [water, sugar, natural
flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, ~ Grande 139 273 14.4 n 326 319 1.9 21 0.64 0
fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric .
Venti 1324 317 15.1 11.6 a.7 40.7 23 23 0.81 0

acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 799 190 8.1 5.9 253 25 0 4 0.34 0
n propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
r::'teui:?::hte Cream carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed Tall 5] 2 0.7 = a2 ST g 5 0z Y
ski:::ned milk skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Grande 1564 372 14.8 10.9 52 51.4 0 77 0.69 0
Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: .
potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1892 450 15.9 1.8 67.2 66.4 0 9.4 0.89 0
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 833 199 9.1 7 25.2 249 0 4 0.34 0
N oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
\FI\::lteu(';I:;:lc:Ete Crean] stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed Tall 198 285 121 9.5 38.1 377 o 6 0.51 0
ser:ilzskimmed milk MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of Grande 1628 388 16.6 12.9 51.9 51.3 0 7.7 0.69 0
fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, .
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 1969 469 18.1 14.2 67.1 66.2 0 9.4 0.89 0
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 879 210 104 74 25.2 249 0 3.9 0.34 0
n nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
‘F’::Iteucc::::!a-te Cream stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed Tall 258 (o) 1] (2 2t ila o 29 03] o
whglz milk MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of Grande 1715 409 19.1 13.7 51.8 51.2 0 76 0.69 0
fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, X
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Venti 2073 493 211 15.1 66.9 66.1 0 9.2 0.88 0
Ice, Aimond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 765 183 8.8 59 239 235 0.2 19 03 0
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt],
White Chocolate Cream Redulc_efd f?t whlppeg ;re?m [c_rdeam f3;1% (MI!.CIi(), sugar (IG%):I:)nf)IpeIIan.t gas: nlljt.rI?us Fmde, propellan\zlghgs: nitrogen, 14| 1094 261 17 78 36 355 03 28 0.46 0
Frappuccino’ - emulsifier: mono and di glycerides o a'tty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenalj.], ite
almond drink chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, Grande 1500 358 16 10.8 493 48.6 04 3.8 0.63 0
sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup
[water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity .
regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Vi 1 AEE e L7 & e 035 o 0 ©
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 811 193 9 6 253 23.9 02 27 036 )
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: ’ i : ’
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
White Chocolate Cream (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of Tall 163 27 12 79 382 36.1 03 4 0.55 0
Frappuccino® - fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed
Original Nut Blend MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier Grande 1586 378 16.4 n 52.1 49.3 04 53 0.73 0
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings,
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, Venti 1918 456 17.9 1.9 673 63.9 05 6.5 0.94 0
maltodextrin]
Ice, Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Mini 815 195 91 6.1 24.2 239 04 3.7 0.36 0
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
White Chocolate Cream [gream 344%(MILK), sugar(G%), prope_llant gas: n}trous oxllfie, !)ropellantgas: nltr(_)gen, emulsifier: mono and Tall 1170 279 12.2 8 36,5 36.1 0.5 55 0.54 0
Frappuccinos - di glycerides qf fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carragegnan.], White chocolate mocha [;ugar,
soya drink condensed sklmm_eq MILK, sweeter]ed coqdensed MILK [_condensed skimmed _MII.K, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa Grande 1595 380 16.7 1.1 50 493 0.7 72 0.72 0
butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose,
salt, natural flavourings, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, .
stabiliser: carageenan, maltodextrin] Lot R ) 2 2 Gy = e 87 DEE ©
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 856 204 96 7.2 26.4 243 14 23 034 0
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK),
sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty Tall 1232 204 13 97 399 36.7 292 33 0.52 0
White Chocolate Cream acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed
Frappuccino® - MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier Grande 1671 398 17.7 13.2 54.1 50.1 27 45 0.7 0
oat drink (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings,
thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, Venti 2020 481 194 145 69.7 64.8 33 55 0.9 0

maltodextrin]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  p\ini 819 196 9.6 74 24.4 24.1 1 23 0.39 0
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
White Chocolate Cream (MILK),'sugar (6%), prqpellant gas: nitrou§9xide, propellant gas: r!itrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glyceridgs of Tall 176 281 13 10.1 36.9 364 16 33 0.59 0
i fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed
coczzut drink MILK, sweetgned cqndensed MILK [condensed skimmeq MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier Grande 1601 383 177 13.7 50.4 497 19 45 0.79 0
(mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)], Creme frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavourings,
:]:\;clrggs)::t:(iz;?than gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, stabiliser: carageenan, Venti 1937 462 194 15.1 65.2 64.4 23 55 101 0
Ice, skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, Mini 709 169 74 53 225 22 0.1 3.1 0.31 15
propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
White Mocha Frappuccino: - carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, Tall 991 236 9.5 6.8 331 324 0.1 4.5 0.45 22
skimmed milk PP fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric
acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, ~ Grande 1441 343 13.7 9.9 48.8 41.8 0.2 6 0.63 31
sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono .
and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1587 378 13.8 9.9 56.8 55.5 0.2 6.5 0.76 40
Ice, semi skimmed MILK, Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous Mini 735 175 8.1 6.1 225 22 0.1 3.1 0.31 15
oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
White Mocha Frappuccino: - stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup Tall 1030 245 10.6 8 331 323 0.1 45 0.45 22
S T n|1)||I)k [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed ~ Grande 1487 354 15 n3 48.7 4717 0.2 6 0.63 31
skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, .
emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1638 390 152 1.5 56.7 55.4 02 6.5 0.76 40
Ice, Whole milk [whole MILK], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: Mini 770 184 9.1 6.4 224 219 0.1 3 0.3 15
nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring,
. i stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup Tall 1081 258 12 8.5 33 323 0.1 44 0.45 22
m::lz ::;;ha Frappuccino [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed ~ Grande 1548 369 16.7 1.9 48.6 476 0.2 5.9 0.63 31
skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, .
emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1706 406 171 12.1 56.6 55.2 0.2 6.4 0.76 40
Ice, Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Mini 684 163 79 53 214 209 02 15 0.28 15
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt], . : ! : i : :
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas:
White Mocha Frappuccino: - nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Tall 953 228 102 6.8 315 307 04 2.2 0.41 22
almond drink PP Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt,
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring  Grande 1397 333 14.6 9.9 46.9 45.8 0.4 33 0.59 31
food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened
condepsed MILK [copdensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di Venti 1537 366 147 99 546 53.2 05 35 071 40
glycerides of fatty acids)]
Ice, Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, acidity Mini 718 17 8 54 225 212 0.2 21 032 15
regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilisers: ! ) ) i : :
gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
I — (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 1004 239 10.4 6.9 33.2 31.2 0.4 3 0.48 22
Original Nut Bler:)dp of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted
gl soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, Grande 1457 347 149 10 48.8 463 04 43 0.66 31
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses],
White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed .
MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] pent {604 He2 B © 268 228 03 ae 08 £0
Ice, Soya drink [S_oya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.?%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: pot‘assium Mini 722 172 81 54 217 212 03 28 0.32 15
phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream
[cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and Tall 1010 241 10.6 6.9 319 312 05 41 047 22
White Mocha Frappuccino: - di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee a . : . ) ) . :
soya drink [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: REmk 1463 349 154 101 473 463 06 56 0.65 3
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, : . : ; : : .
molasses], White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed .
1 [sug L Venti 1611 384 15.2 10.1 55.1 53.8 0.7 6.1 0.79 40

skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frri frri 8 O 2 ic [ S
Ice, Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Mini 752 179 85 6.2 234 215 12 18 0.31 15
phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar
(6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, Tall 1055 251 1.2 8.2 344 316 17 25 046 22
White Mocha Frappuccino: - natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted soluble coffee], Coffee ) : ) . . ) }
oatdrink frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium Grande 1517 361 15.7 5 503 469 21 37 0.64 3

sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], White chocolate mocha
[sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil,

cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)] Venti 1672 398 16 n.7 58.4 544 24 4 0.77 40
Ice, Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan  pini 724 173 8.5 6.4 219 214 0.9 18 0.35 15
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34%
(MILK), sugar (6%), propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides Tall 1013 242 1.2 8.5 32 314 13 25 0.51 22
White Mocha Frappuccino® - of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser: carrageenan.], Frappuccino roast soluble coffee [roasted ' ’ . ’ ’ ’ ’
coconut drink soluble coffee], Coffee frappuccino syrup [water, sugar, fructose, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, Grande 1468 351 15.7 ) 476 46.6 15 37 0.7 31
preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses], . : : . : : :
White chocolate mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed .
[sug L Venti 1616 386 16 12.1 55.4 54.1 1.8 4 0.84 40

MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Chocolate lced Teas Cold Craft Iced Coffee Frappuccino® Modifiers Reserve

Nutritional Information Cereals containing gluten Nuts

Hazelnuts
Pistachio
Macadamia
Almonds
Molluscs
Crustaceans
Sulphur Dioxide
& Sulphites

\/ = Allergen is present

Calories

BEVERAGE COMPONENTS

Espresso Beverage per pump 1 kcal
Sugar Free Caramel Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 0 kcal

Espresso Beverage per pump 1 kcal
Sugar Free Hazelnut Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 0 keal

Espresso Beverage per pump 1 keal
Sugar Free Vanilla Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 0 kcal

Espresso Beverage per pump 18 kcal
Caramel Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 10 keal

Espresso Beverage per pump 17 kcal
Hazelnut Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 9 keal

Espresso Beverage per pump 16 kcal
Vanilla Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 9 kcal

Espresso Beverage per pump 21 keal
Cinnamon Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 12 kcal

Espresso Beverage per pump 14 kcal
Peppermint Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 8 kcal

Espresso Beverage per pump 16 kcal
Almond Flavour Syrup

Frappucino Beverage per pump 9 kcal
Mocha Drizzle per serving Tkcal
Caramel Drizzle per serving 25 keal \/ \/

DAIRY COMPONENTS & DAIRY ALTERNATIVES

Tall 83 keal 7
Whipped Cream Grande 116 kcal \/
Venti 116 keal \/
Tall 62 kel v
Soya Whipped Topping Grande 87 kcal \/
Venti 87 keal \/
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Product Ingredients frr} P a o o i a S
COLD COFFEE
Skimmed MILK, ice, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix Tall 764 182 3.8 2.2 254 22.8 3.8 9.5 0.25 136
Iced Mocha - skimmed milk [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar,
cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 975 232 4.8 2.8 325 29.5 4.9 12 0.31 142.8
Semi skimmed MILK, ice, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa Tall 855 203 6.4 5 25.2 22.6 3.8 9.5 0.25 136
Iced Mocha - semi skimmed milk mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar,
cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 1090 259 8 6.4 323 29.3 4.9 12 0.30 142.8
Whole MILK, ice, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar,  Tall 977 233 9.8 6.1 25 224 3.8 9.3 0.24 136
Iced Mocha - whole milk fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa
butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 1244 296 12.4 7.7 321 29.1 4.9 nz7 0.30 142.8
Water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea [l 575 el A0 2l 2L 18:8 e & 06 155
Iced Mocha - almond drink salt, ice, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-
reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, Grande 862 206 7 27 277 245 5.7 5.1 0.19 142.8
emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring]
Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates;
calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum., ice, microblend espresso (as Tall 808 193 6.5 25 224 19.8 47 88 0.30 136
Iced Mocha - soya drink consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass,
van!lla extract:], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural Grande 1030 245 8.1 3.2 28.8 25.8 6.1 1 037 142.8
vanilla flavouring]
Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate,  Tall 915 218 7.8 5.4 283 21 76 49 0.26 136
S0 N 3 o N
Iced Mocha - oat drink sea salt, stabll_lsers. gellan gum, xanthan gum., ice, microblend espresso (as cons_umed) [100% Arabica
coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark
chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 1166 278 9.9 6.8 36.2 27.2 9.8 6.2 0.32 142.8
Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan
gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring., ice, microblend espresso (as Tall 817 196 78 6.1 23 204 6.5 49 0.39 136
Iced Mocha - coconut drink consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass,
vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural Grande 1041 250 9.9 77 295 26.5 8.4 6.2 049 142.8
vanilla flavouring]
Mocha Bianco Milk [whole MILK, sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK Tall 733 174 74 4.9 20.2 19 0.2 7.1 0.28 115.6
Iced Mocha Bianco [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of
fatty acids)], ice, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 1043 248 10.6 7.1 28.6 274 0.2 10 0.39 115.6
Short 577 137 2.7 1.5 19 17.5 25 79 0.21 4
Skimmed MILK, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, or
Mocha - skimmed milk fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa Tall 897 213 4.1 23 29.6 27 3.8 12.6 0.35 136
butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] R 150 73 5.2 29 38.1 35.1 49 16 043 142.8
Semi skimmed MILK, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix Sho o2 127 2 a2 (82 123 28 2 02 ikl
Mocha - semi skimmed milk [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, Tall 1032 245 79 6.5 293 26.7 38 12.6 0.34 136
cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] — 1323 315 10 83 377 347 49 1 043 142.8
Whole MILK, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat- SOt & 185 83 22 157 ez a8 LS 0.2t L
Mocha - whole milk reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, Tall 1213 289 13 8.1 29 26.4 3.8 123 0.34 136
emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] I 1554 370 16.5 104 374 344 49 15.6 0.42 142.8

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Energy (kcal)

saturated(g)

Carbohydrates (g)

Of which Sugar (g)

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium Short 494 18 43 1.5 15.4 13.8 3 29 0.13 na
diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea
Mocha - almond drink salt, microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced  Tall 765 183 6.6 22 239 21 4.6 4.5 0.21 136
cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier:
sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 981 235 84 2.8 30.8 275 6 5.7 0.26 142.8
Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates;  Short 618 147 5.1 1.8 16.3 14.8 34 7.2 0.26 71.4
calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum., microblend espresso (as
Mocha - soya drink consumed) [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, Tall 962 229 8 2.8 25.2 226 5.2 1.5 0.42 136
vanilla extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural
vanilla flavouring] Grande 1233 294 10.2 35 325 29.5 6.7 14.6 0.52 142.8
Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, ~ Short 718 17 6.4 4.5 21.7 15.8 6.1 3.7 0.22 7.4
D N o N
Mocha - oat drink sea salt, stabll_lsers. gellan gum, xanthan gum., microblend espresso (as consume:d) [100% Arabica Tall n21 267 10 71 339 243 95 58 036 136
coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract.], dark
chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring] Grande 1436 342 12.7 9 43.6 31.6 12.2 74 0.45 142.8
Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan gum,xanthan gum, Short 626 151 6.4 5.2 16.8 15.3 5 37 0.35 4
acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring., microblend espresso (as consumed)
Mocha - coconut drink [100% Arabica coffee], premium cocoa mix [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla Tall 975 235 10 8.1 26 235 7.8 5.8 0.56 136
extract.], dark chocolate [Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla
flavouring] Grande 1250 301 12.7 10.4 33.6 30.6 10.1 74 0.70 142.8
Mocha Bianco Milk [whole MILK, sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK St 1T S 0 2l 205 23 Ol 7'1 02 i3
Mocha Bianco [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of ~ Tall 1230 292 12.5 8.4 337 325 0.2 1.7 0.45 115.6
X . 5 h
fatty acids)], microblend espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 1639 390 167 13 448 436 0.2 15.5 0.59 156
Chemex Whole bean green coffee One 260 65 3 0.6 5 0.6 3 24 0.74 525
Short 53 12 1.2 0.2 1.6 0.2 1.2 1.1 0.30 151
Tall 77 18 1.8 0.4 23 0.4 1.8 1.6 0.44 221
Clover Whole bean green coffee
Grande 103 24 24 0.5 31 0.5 24 2.1 0.59 296
Venti 130 30 3 0.6 38 0.6 3 2.7 0.74 372
Short 58 14 12 0.2 1.7 0.2 1.2 12 0.78 276
Pour Over Whole bean green coffee Tall 84 21 1.8 04 25 04 1.8 1.8 1.14 403
Grande 13 28 24 0.5 33 0.5 24 24 1.53 541
French Press Whole bean green coffee One 198 45 4.5 0.9 5.4 0.9 45 4.1 1.21 549
Short 17 4 0.1 0 0.6 0 0.1 03 0.02 58
Americano Water, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 35 8 0.2 (] 13 0 0.2 0.6 0.05 116
Grande 52 12 03 0.1 1.9 0.1 03 0.9 0.07 116
Short 207 49 0.5 0.2 6.6 6 0.1 4.7 0.16 58
::i"l:":“:"’";i'lk Skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 382 90 0.9 03 12.2 1 0.2 8.6 0.30 16
Grande 440 104 1 0.4 14.1 12.9 0.2 10 0.34 116
Short 270 64 22 2.1 6.5 5.9 0.1 4.7 0.16 58
Cappuccino- Semi-skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 496 18 41 39 12 10.8 0.2 8.6 0.29 116
semi-skimmed milk
Grande 574 136 4.7 4.6 13.8 12.6 0.2 10 0.33 116

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any

item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.
Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frr} P a o o i a S
Short 354 84 4.6 29 6.4 5.8 0.1 4.6 0.15 58
S:h':':::'ir: - Whole milk [whole MILK], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 649 154 8.4 53 1.8 10.5 0.2 8.4 0.28 116
Grande 753 179 9.8 6.2 13.5 12.3 0.2 9.7 0.33 116
anncnoy Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Shors K & L il 4 32 02 L QMY 28
PP N dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural Tall 270 65 3 0.3 74 6 0.9 1.8 0.18 116
almencicrink flavourings, sea salt], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
B b g o Grande 310 75 35 03 8.5 7 1 2 0.21 116
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Short 229 54 2 0.3 6.7 4 0.5 24 0.20 58
Cappuccino - acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of
Original Nut Blend fatty acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reserve el s 190 87 03 1223 7 0g h 0.7 2
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 486 15 43 0.6 141 8.5 1 5 0.43 116
T T Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Shio 22l & a2 o o J o 2 o2 22
so;',apdrink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reserve Microblend Tall 436 104 4.2 0.7 8.5 73 14 77 0.35 116
A N
21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 505 120 49 0.9 98 86 16 8.9 0.41 16
Cappuccino - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium St 21l i 22 A& &e * 2 LS iy &
oar:rink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as Tall 571 136 59 44 15.9 8.7 5 29 0.31 116
o n
consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 662 158 6.9 5.1 183 10.2 58 33 035 16
cannocenoy Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Jiter 2 %) 32 22 2 G 2 U 023 23
PP . gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reserve Tall 448 109 5.9 53 9.2 8 3.6 29 0.47 116
coconutdrink Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Grande 518 126 6.9 6.2 10.6 94 4.2 33 0.55 16
Single 17 4 0.1 0 0.6 0 0.1 0.3 0.02 58
Espresso Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Double 35 8 0.2 0 13 0 0.2 0.6 0.05 116
Reduced fat whipped cream [cream 34% (MILK), sugar (6%), , propellant gas: nitrous oxide, propellant Single 123 30 2.6 1.8 13 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.03 58
Espresso Con Panna gas: nitrogen, emulsifier: mono and di glycerides of fatty acids, natural vanilla flavouring, stabiliser:
carrageenan.], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 140 34 2.7 1.8 1.9 0.7 0.2 0.8 0.05 16
iato - Single 37 9 0.1 0 13 0.6 0.1 0.8 0.04 58
E;presst:iMa':::hlato Skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
skimmed mil Double 41 10 0.2 0 1.5 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.05 116
iato - Single 44 10 03 0.2 1.2 0.6 0.1 0.8 0.04 58
Espr.essq Macchla?o Semi-skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
semi-skimmed milk Double 23 10 0.2 0.1 14 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.05 116
jato - Single 52 12 0.6 0.3 1.2 0.6 0.1 0.7 0.04 58
Esl:) rlesso'macchlato Whole milk [whole MILK], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
whole mi Double 45 n 03 0.1 1.4 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.05 116
A Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Single 31 7 0.3 0 1 04 0.1 0.4 0.03 58
Espresso Macchiato - " : : o e 0 .
almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
flavourings, sea salt], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 39 9 0.2 0 14 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.05 116
. OngEnaI Nut Blend [Watgr, rice (5.3%), CASHEW_(}.S%?, I_IAZE_lNUTS (1.4%), pea protejn, fla\{ourings, Single 39 9 03 0 13 04 01 05 0.04 58
Espresso Macchiato - acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of
Original Nut Blend fatty acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reserve
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 4 10 0.2 0 15 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.05 e
N Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Single 40 10 0.3 0.1 1 0.4 0.2 0.7 0.04 58
Espresso Macchiato - R . R X
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea sal_t, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reserve Microblend
21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 42 10 03 0 1.4 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.05 116

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Espresso Macchiato - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Single 48 n 0.4 0.3 1.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.04 58
':dr'nk phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as
CELCL consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 44 1 03 0.1 15 0.2 03 0.7 0.05 116
" Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Single 4 10 04 03 1.1 0.5 03 04 0.05 58
Espresso Macchiato - h di | Y o b 1l >
e oY gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reserve
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Double 42 10 0.3 0.1 14 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.05 116
Flat White - skimmed milk Skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Short 266 63 0.6 0.2 8.6 73 0.2 5.9 0.21 116
Flat White - semi-skimmed milk Semi-skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Short 342 81 2.8 2.6 8.4 72 0.2 5.9 0.21 116
Flat White - whole milk Whole milk [whole MILK], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Short 444 106 5.7 35 83 7 0.2 5.8 0.20 116
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate,
Flat White - almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural Short 191 46 21 0.2 5.4 4 0.7 14 0.14 116
flavourings, sea salt], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings,
e Origi acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of
ElatWhiteporizinallivtBlenc fatty acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reserve Shott 232 ® 2.3 o4 85 48 @y el 026 3
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
Flat White - soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reserve Microblend Short 303 72 2.8 0.5 6.1 4.9 1 53 0.25 116
21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
Flat White - oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as Short 393 94 4 29 n 5.8 34 2.1 0.22 116
consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan
Flat White - coconut drink gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reserve Short 310 75 4 35 6.6 54 2.5 2.1 0.33 116
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Tall 35 8 0.2 (0] 13 0 0.2 0.6 0.05 16
Iced Americano Ice, water, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Grande 52 12 03 0.1 1.9 0.1 0.3 0.9 0.07 173
Tall 312 74 0.7 03 10 8.8 0.2 7 0.25 116
Iced Latte - skimmed milk Skimmed MILK, ice, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Grande 384 91 0.9 0.3 12.3 1.1 0.2 8.7 0.30 116
Tall 403 96 33 3.1 9.8 8.6 0.2 7 0.24 16
Iced Latte - semi-skimmed milk Semi-skimmed MILK, ice, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Grande 499 19 4.1 39 12.1 10.8 0.2 8.7 0.29 116
Tall 525 125 6.7 4.2 9.7 8.4 0.2 6.8 0.24 116
Iced Latte - whole milk Whole milk [whole MILK], ice, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
Grande 652 155 84 53 1.8 10.6 0.2 84 0.29 16
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Tall 222 54 2.5 0.2 6.2 4.8 0.7 1.6 0.15 116
Iced Latte - almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural
flavourings, sea salt], ice, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 27 66 3.1 03 75 6 0.9 1.8 0.18 16
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Tall 343 81 3 04 10.1 5.8 0.7 3.6 0.30 16
v acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty ’ ’ ’ . ’ ’
lcecllatter OriginalNutR ienc acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], ice, Reserve
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 423 100 37 0.5 123 73 0.9 44 0.37 16
Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Tall 356 85 34 0.6 71 5.9 1.1 6.2 0.29 116
Iced Latte - soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], ice, Reserve
Grande 439 105 4.2 0.7 8.6 74 1.4 77 0.36 16

Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any

item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.
Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Product Ingredients frr} P a o o i a S
Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium Tall 463 110 4.7 35 12.9 7 4 24 0.25 116
Iced Latte - oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], ice, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as
consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 574 137 5.9 44 16 8.8 5 29 0.31 116
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Tall 365 89 4.7 4.2 76 6.4 29 24 0.39 116
Iced Latte - coconut drink gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], ice, Reserve
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 450 109 5.9 5.3 9.3 8.1 3.6 2.9 048 116
Short 260 62 0.6 0.2 83 7.7 0.1 5.9 0.20 58
Latte - skimmed milk Skimmed MILK, 100% Arabica coffee Tall 423 100 0.9 0.4 13.5 12.3 0.2 9.6 0.33 116
Grande 552 131 1.2 0.5 17.6 16.4 0.2 12.5 042 116
Short 340 81 2.8 2.7 8.1 75 0.1 59 0.19 58
Latte - semi-skimmed milk Semi-skimmed MILK, 100% Arabica coffee Tall 551 131 4.5 44 133 12 0.2 9.6 0.32 116
Grande 722 172 6 5.8 173 16 0.2 12.5 041 116
Short 447 106 58 3.7 8 74 0.1 5.7 0.19 58
Latte - whole milk Whole milk [whole MILK], 100% Arabica coffee Tall 722 172 9.4 5.9 13 1.8 0.2 9.3 0.31 116
Grande 951 226 12.4 7.8 16.9 15.7 0.2 12.2 0.40 116
Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, Sho 182 & 2l 02 s 2 o5 (H 012 28
Latte - almond drink dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural Tall 298 72 34 0.3 8.2 6.7 1 1.9 0.20 116
. ; "
flavourings, sea salt], 100% Arabica coffee — 385 93 44 04 105 8.9 12 24 0.25 16
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Short 287 68 2.5 0.4 83 5.1 0.6 29 0.25 58
_ Orici acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty
LattelOriginalNutBlend acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], 100% Arabica £l jcd 0] & 2 i B2 L & 02 LS
coffee Grande 610 144 54 0.8 17.7 10.9 1.2 6.2 0.53 116
Short 298 7 29 0.5 5.7 5.1 0.9 5.2 0.24 58
_ q Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium
Latte = soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], 100% Arabica coffee [all e LS & 08 o 82 3 83 059 LS
Grande 634 151 6.1 1.1 12.1 10.9 2 11 0.50 116
Short 392 94 4.1 31 10.8 6.1 34 1.9 0.21 58
_ q Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium
Lattesoatdrink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], 100% Arabica coffee TEl &k 2] 36 &2 3 2 22 32 2 S
Grande 835 199 8.7 6.5 231 13 73 4 0.44 16
Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan Sho 593 ) il B/ 62 5 a2 L 022 28
Latte - coconut drink gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], 100% Arabica Tall 497 121 6.6 59 10.2 9 4 3.2 0.52 116
Coffes Grande 651 158 8.7 79 132 12 53 4 0.68 116
Short 260 62 0.6 0.2 8.3 7.7 0.1 59 0.20 58
;:it:n':“ezc:""“i';‘° - Skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 423 100 0.9 04 135 123 0.2 9.6 033 116
Grande 552 131 1.2 0.5 17.6 16.4 0.2 12.5 042 116
Short 340 81 2.8 2.7 8.1 75 0.1 59 0.19 58
Latte Macchiato - . . .
semi-skimmed milk Semi-skimmed MILK, Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 551 131 4.5 44 133 12 0.2 9.6 0.32 116
Grande 722 172 6 5.8 17.3 16 0.2 12.5 04 116

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any
item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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Short 447 106 5.8 3.7 8 74 0.1 5.7 0.19 58
Latte Macchiato - q . 3 .
whole milk Whole milk [whole MILK], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Tall 722 172 9.4 59 13 1.8 0.2 9.3 0.31 116
Grande 951 226 124 7.8 16.9 15.7 0.2 12.2 0.40 116
Latte Macchiato - Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, giterii 182 & 2l 02 i i 0% 1 o2 28
N dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural Tall 298 72 34 0.3 8.2 6.7 1 1.9 0.20 116
almonddrink flavourings, sea salt], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
£s, ’ P ? Grande 385 93 4.4 0.4 10.5 8.9 1.2 24 0.25 116
Original Nut Blend [Water, rice (5.3%), CASHEW (1.5%), HAZELNUTS (1.4%), pea protein, flavourings, Short 287 68 2.5 0.4 83 5.1 0.6 29 0.25 58
Latte Macchiato - acidity regulator: potassium phosphates, emulsifier: citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of
Original Nut Blend fatty acids, stabilisers: gellan gum, guar gum, xanthan gum; sea salt, vitamins [B2, B12, E, D2]], Reserve ElL jca 1k &L 06 B B2 U G 04 U3
Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 610 144 54 0.8 17.7 10.9 1.2 6.2 0.53 116
Latte Macchiato - Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled SOYA beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium Shot 228 l s o a7 &l o2 22 O &
soya drink phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum.], Reserve Microblend Tall 484 116 4.7 0.8 9.4 8.2 1.5 8.5 0.39 116
A "
21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee] Grande 634 151 61 11 121 109 2 i 0.50 16
Latte Macchiato - Oat drink [Water, OAT (12%), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium S 22 Rl i 2l L0 Sl 2ot e 02! &3
oat drink phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers: gellan gum, xanthan gum.], Reserve Microblend 21 Espresso (as Tall 635 151 6.6 49 17.6 9.7 5.5 3.2 0.34 116
Y .
Corstre 100 elebicacatise) Grande 835 199 8.7 65 231 13 73 4 0.44 116
Latte Macchiato - Coconut drink [Water, coconut milk (10%), sugar, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, stabilisers: gellan St 208 G G & 62 2 4L e 02 o2
5 gum,xanthan gum, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate, natural flavouring.], Reserve Tall 497 121 6.6 5.9 10.2 9 4 3.2 0.52 116
coconutLrink Microblend 21 Espresso (as consumed) [100% Arabica coffee]
P ° Grande 651 158 8.7 79 13.2 12 53 4 0.68 16

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. All our beverages are hand crafted uniquely for you. Due to the nature of how we create our beverages we cannot guarantee that they are free from any allergens.
Our beverages are prepared where allergens are handled by our partners, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any

item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Adults need around 2000kcal a day.
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